
LIUKI® 
High-speed, Electronic Buttonholing Machine 
iljizf!Tli "J ~fl' fJ< t.J ~ ~ / 

LBH-1790 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

40004369 
No.1346-04 





HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS UST 
1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

,,-·:; 1J A 1--c:··ium i~~ L, -c 
1. " ii~" ~0)~"5maJ.1 

1) "*" i:P ........... ff!J@O),~-'.!I 7"-;,? 1:::Jt~ L, t~@~J!,Hit.:::$i§H:;ffi'* L, a: ""t, 

~J!~~l;I:" ~1! 111/ffl 1) .At-" 'a:~~ l., t <t.:~ l,\, 
2)"01" ............... x>.-:/""FO)" ;.t~" O)fil/,aJ.lia:~~L,t<t.:~l.', 

2. ~il:~0)~*11, @~Hll.,, 0.1, 2.5il¥0)~~1;1:, ~~ C$fii;(- I-Jv) Hll.,a:""t, 

3. ~-~O) C ) 11, iffl$~Hffi.&x:l.,tl.'7->~$~1.'ili:>-Q.::tia:;ffi~L,a:""t, 

4. 15 .A t-x>.-:/0) - - - - - ~11, ifflffl.&x:1.'ili:>-Q.:: t Hi~ L, a: ""t, 



CONTENTS 

§ {'jz 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .................................... 1 

l1![$ · 5'1-~rffl{j ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

l1![$ · 5'1-~rffl{j ( 2 ) 

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .............................................................. 5 

_UIIIl'fflfj 

4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................................... 7 

Tiliilil'ffl{j 

5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS ......................................................... 9 

ffll?t_ · * IJ 00{j 

6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .................................................. 11 

#-1*tllHl!JJOO{j 

7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 13 

_t * tJJ I) 00 {j 

8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .............................................. 15 

T*tJJ IJ rffl{j 

9. CLOTH CUTTING Ki"'~IFE COMPONENTS ................................................. 17 

fflt}J fJ /. A00{j 

10. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 19 

Jlti1L$:00{j 

11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 21 

$~r,Wn{,y 7 AOOti 

12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 23 

:jjf'f' if>' 'Y 7 A 00 ti 

13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ...................................................... 25 

:jj{'Frtl JvOO{i 

14. WIRING DIAGRAM ....................................................................... 27 

1lt~Wc*JJl~ 
15.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 29 

11/1£00{i 

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 31 

*ft~llOO{j 

17. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) ............................................ 32 

~%U1±:f'ffe!'ffl{j ( l ) 



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) ............................................ 33 

~JJU{±tffeM~ ( 2 ) 

19. EXCHANGING PARTS .................................................................... 35 

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 36 

f£ ]i!'f'\lrffl lJ :J.. 1' 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 37 

*51 



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

lIJi~ · >'i-~~f* ( 1 ) 

42~ f2" 
33-8 

26 , 

~ I 

0 i 0 

1 4 
1:) 
~ 

9 

r 
1 0 

-1-

f-2 

20 

~tj 
2 1 

Q--60 I 

~ ~46 

~47 

i-6 4 



R_!<:f.:.liQ - -~DTE_ - - _ f~1-: ~o__. _ - - - - - - - - -~ ~_s_ g _R_I_ f _T_ ~ _9_N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - _;,!_ - f _ - - - - - - - Qty_ -
I 400-04153 UPPER_COVER 71/\" -71/\" - I 2 SM-4051055-SP SCREW 7'-0 i,· 6 3 400-04154 LEFT_COVER t,7},71/\" - 1 4 SM-4051055-SP SCREW 71'"?,o/" 2 5 400-04155 LEFT COVER B v7},:/J/\" - B I 6 sli-4051055-SP SCREW f,_· 1-,· 4 7 400-04157 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER ~v,1-·r111,7·t,)\·-:11"·- I 8 Sll-4051055-SP SCREW 7'-"tY 1 9 400-04156 FRONT COVER 70'/p:/J/\" - I 10 Sll-4051055-SP SCREW-

7"" *'" 3 11 400-04159 MOTOR COVER t-?1-h/\"- I 12 Sll-4051655-SP SCREW-M5 L=l6 7""*'° M5 L=l6 4 13 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER hry11J';p) I 14 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Oo/71777t· ~}, M4X0.7 L=6 1 15 400-04161 REAR COVER Y771/\" - I 16 Sll-4051055-SP SCREW t'-"1-J° 4 17 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. 71'171/\" - '13/:J',:, I 18 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 a1MY:t1U· ~!- 2 19 HX-0033900-00 STUD 'fl\"';/\"_, 4 20 SL-6040892-TN SCREW t·»·t1!fU171777t· ~}, 4 21 400-03422 INT PCB ASS' Y INT PCB lj~ l 22 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS' Y '-o/r'77'1t-1- A 1~ I 23 SL-4042581-SC SCREW 1·»·tn7"·:1p· 2 24 400-04367 FAN_FITTING_PLATE 77'171o/r1'17"7"v-l- I 25 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U171777t· ~}, M4X0.7 L=6 2 26 * cil-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL F,:,7·f1ry17'1t"'IY-X(3:i) 1 27 Cll-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 1t·1»·f1,:,1,-~c16) 2 28 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG },;kl:'; I 29 TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7. 5 L=3. 5 },)t'/ D=7.5 L=3.5 2 30 Sil-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 017117:tt· ~}, M4X0.7 L=6 6 31 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG Pb l 32 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG },)t'; 2 33 TA-1120804-RO RUBBER PLUG j,;,{t'; I 34 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 j,)(t'; D=l2.5 L=4 3 35 TA-1550902-RO PLUG J,)(t'; D=l5. 5 L=9 2 36 01 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=IO U1h77t*·XF M6 L=IO 4 37 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT 0171777*' .11,p 1 38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 },)(t,o/' M6 L=6 2 39 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1ft··r1o/M1H~ 1 40 SL-6040892-TN SCREW f"71"to/!fU17177:tt· lr 2 41 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. T 9,'lo/3';(/T~) I 42 01 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1!-7Y:J-1t· I; I 43 400-04158 BED_BASE "' o/p1'" -;;( I 44 400-04160 BED REAR COVER ,_. o/p 9771/\" - I 45 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP '1-T )l,J91T I 46 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS' Y 77'/'t-JI- B Ji~ I 47 Hll-0005500-10 FILTER 77';31;7{)1,?Z I 48 Hll-0003800-AO FINGER GUARD 71'171'-71'-},' I 49 01 400-06314 HINGE BUSH t';"I" 7' o/'1 I 50 137-00604 HINGE PIN t';J",. j 2 51 01 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A t'/Y 1?1 A l 52 01 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B t'/o/0 1?1 B I 53 Nll-6060001-SD NUT M6 Uj717:J-;Yj, M6 Jo/1 2 54 Nl!-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 01717711' M3X0.5 lo/1 I 55 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.IX18.5X2 tjt·»· t 6.IX18.5X2 I 56 01 139-43303 OIL SHIELD h,1ifi· ,:,)\· '; 1 57 400-08977 RUBBER C t· /;J';:J" .,\40 3 58 400-08978 RUBBER D ;f;' ryo/';:J' AD 1 59 Sll-6031402-TP SCREW U1/J777*° l], I 60 E2002-855-000 Z STOPPER RUBBER Z;;(}o//\" :1· A I 61 D6056-555-BOO RUBBER CUSHION (B) 1i-AFm·:1·M· l 62 01 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE :1· A t'IY I 63 01 SL-6040892-TN SCREW t·71·11ta1»11:tt· )1,1' I 64 SIi-104300 I -SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 fjJtt· M4X0.7 L=30 2 65 Blll6-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 'J./1'11· 2 66 £3724-715-ooo vcs srOD A VGS;;(J,io/F" A 1 67 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG j,)(i:'; I 68 Bll50-490-000 RUBBER PLUG ljl7:,rj9t,';'1o/l;7" !fto/7" I 69 137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GU IDE J\9;J;",:, 11'7'1:J-1 I 70 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B r'lt· '111-7'1:J-1 B I 71 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=B a1hJiYf*"XF M5X0.7 L=8 2 72 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A r:it· Y1!-7Y:t1 A I 73 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 017117:t;!;· l}, M4X0.7 L=6 I 74 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y 7'.Jt"'.JA{jf'J~ I 75 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE 7'1t"'IX11H0 1 (I) 76 400-03496 SAFETY SW!fCH CORD ASS' Y 7W 'J;;(11f:1-f' lj~ (1) 77 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER 7'/t' ';A{jf7J/\' - (I) 78 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Y'lt· 'IA11f1;r· (I) 79 236-38307 SAFETY SW! TCH ARM SHAFT 7'1t"'Ji(11f?7'o/7';o/"7 (I) 80 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7'/t"'/;;(1:Yftp'o/)\' t (I) 81 236-38406 SAF'ETY SW !'!CH NU r 7W'liM'H11 (I) 82 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=l2 71'" :it,· M2 L=l2 (2) 83 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ,)l,tjtY 9/64-40 L=4. 5 (2) 84 EA-9500BOl-00 CABLE BAND )lji:'JJ\" ';p" (I) 85 Cll-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL it·171"f1ry1o/-}l,(31.5) I 
NOTE OUr:) 01 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS {sj'Jii;;Jl, 

-2-



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

.al Jm · 51-~ 00 {,t ( 2 ) 

/ 

-3-

0 

,----1 
I ~62 I 
I ._63 I 
I @.__ ~61 
I ~64 I 14--I I 65 I 
I I 
I ®-66 I L_I ___ _J ~55 

ch-54 
I 

52 

-~.k 53 

~~ 
60 

~59 

~58 
~~ 

> 



~~- _NQ __ !iOTE ____ ~~1.: ~o.., __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ I_ LT_ I .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;i __ :! ________ gty __ 
1 400-06261 ASSY_AT_SOLENOID AT >'vJ11'. 7~ 1 2 400-06263 AT_SHAFT AT o/t71' l 3 400-06264 AT_SHAFT_HOLDER AT o/t7ri];J1:$1. - 1 4 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING C·J( :$1],;,('7 l 5 400-06269 DISK STOPPER =;· 1A7A1'o/!1° - l 6 400-06271 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP ,· 1A:7A1'o/!1° -;J,JJ,:$1· -fto/7" I 7 M9019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASM. 1''77' 7-A'J-7' /1,7~ l 8 NM-6020001-CP NUT 01Mt11' M2 lo/1 2 9 SM-0860400-SN SCREW 1'1AiJ· M2. 6 1=4 3 10 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 1=8 r;l:7-o/' M4 1=8 l 11 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Oo/b:77tt· JI,], M5X0.7 L=8 3 12 SM-8030412-TP SCREW J,;,t~W M3 1=4 2 13 SM-8030450-SP SCREW M3 L=4 J,;,<iY M3 L=4 l 14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 J,;,tio/· M6 1=6 l 15 SM-9040800-SP SCREW Oo/Mt· JI,], l 16 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER !1° H" b" i M4 l 17 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASS'Y MAIN-INT::i-J,· M~ 1 18 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING 1H9!1" i l 19 400-06268 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE Av1J,·=jy73y;J,· l1'~0 -l I 20 400-06270 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR Av1J,·=;y73Yo/t71'b5- 2 21 320-55402 THRUST COLLAR AT(9I)1rf3'7o/o/0 :7l5l1'b5- I 22 400-04252 UTT_SUSPENSION_SCREW_9 UTT tA~0 Yo/3Yio/· _9 1 23 400-06265 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST lv1J,· 7Yo/3Yi];" Al-7~ l 24 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE 1Hv'JYf1:$1 n· ff I 25 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1Hv'JYf1:$1 r o/o/J. 1 26 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A Av11'· 7• v17T·,·171'9- A I 27 400-11143 ASSY_BTW 11',H~ I 28 262-60109 BTW_BASE 1HH9o/'J:1.l' 1 (1) 29 262-60208 BTW_CAM_pLATE 11',:\'f3'7to/1:$1 (1) 30 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT 11',:\'f3'7to/19Y 7 (1) 31 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE 1H:\'ry=;· (1) 32 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER 1HHA (1) 33 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL 1HH·11,, (1) 34 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING 1HHYWi (!) 35 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER 11',t~·yyy:7· l~·-t (1) 36 400-11145 BTW_SHAFT 1HW7 (1) 37 400-11146 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 1H:\'W-Y 7 (1) 38 400-21933 BTW_LEVER 11',:\'W- (1) 39 262-61206 BTW_SPACER 1Htl~· -t (!) 40 262-61305 BTW BEARING 1Ht~· 79Y:7' ( 2) 41 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER 1Ht,to/:7' 11, (!) 42 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING t· t· Y],;,(11" i ( I) 43 262-61701 BTW_SPRING 1Htf3?to/1!!11· i (1) 44 RC-0560711-KP RETAIN I NG RING Cb· !l],;,('7 (1) 45 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb. !ir;,('7 4 (1) 46 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 l:'W n· i 4. 5XIOXO. 8 (!) 47 SM-5040655-SN SCREW 11·1wiY (1) 48 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 r;,(iY (1) 49 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 r;,(io/· M4X0.7 1=8 (2) 50 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASS'Y MAIN-INT::i-r· B:7~ l 51 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS'Y MAIN-INT::i-r· D:7~ l 52 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1H9tY 19 1 53 SL-4030581-SC COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 5 t~· ::iit· tAl M3X0.5 1=5 2 54 D3162-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE 1·11f 1rf3-y;J,· - 7Yf1 1 55 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VJ1t5iY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 l 56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y:7tYJ1° yi,· 10 57 HX-0015100-0A CABLE BAND >1:7ty11"-o/ 2 58 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ;\'19J.J.o/Yr;,( 3 59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 Oo/b:77tt·11,r M4X0.7 L=6 3 60 SM-6041050-SN SCREW M4 L= l 0 r;,<iy M4 L=l 0 3 61 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 11',Hrf3?o/(:7~) I 62 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 1·111rf3'7o/ t1r (1) 63 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1·11f 11'f397/I· i (1) 64 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1rf3-J t5 (2) 65 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1r,t1rf39o/t·9(11::1·9) (1) 66 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Oo/b:7:ro/r 11/64-40 (1) 

-4-



3.MAINSHAF TCOMP Li¥1B00-f* ONENTS 

3 1 

LJ 
½'9 /4~~ 

~<f~ 
~25 14 

20 \ 
@-----3 1 

40 ~ 
21 

-5-

28 

~36 

b ~ 34 ? 3556 

24 37 

5~ 13 

39~ ~ 

~~ 
18 39 

27 

33 

Jt_3 2 



R_!<:f.:._NQ - -~OTE_ - - _ f~1.: ~o.: - - - - - - - - - _I!_ ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ p _T_ l p_N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - _;,(_ - j - - - - - - - - gty_ -
1 400-04178 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM. lv1V 'i11l717' J::. l 
2 SB-1080023-00 BEARING Jl1:IJ' 9Y Jt;'J (1) 
3 SB-1050018-00 BEARING Jl1:IJ' 9Y Jt;'J (1) 
4 400-04177 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK lv1r''i1J717' J7yj (l) 
5 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING 7)" 7JW Jt;'J (1) 
6 400-06311 BUSH T 1o/ J. (1) 
7 Bl908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH 'iYl'.' Y1r::.f T o/o/1 (1) 
8 400-04173 LINK_TAKE_UP 9YJ'i117717' (1) 
9 400-04174 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK =-r· JJ.,11• -j7yj (1) 

10 400-04175 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD =-V JJ.,11· -J7YJt11V (I) 
11 Bl903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t!iZ' 97-Y (1) 
12 Sll-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1=4 p;q;y• (1) 
13 SB-1200008-00 BEARING Jl1:IJ' 9Y J'IJ'J l 14 SB-1200020-00 BEARING Jl1:IJ' 9Y J'IJ'J 1 15 SB-3070002-00 BEARING J077' 9Y 'J'IJ'J 2 
16 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT I\' Y9yj' 7f-9-I 2 17 236-05207 BEAR I NG HOLDER 'iJ9o/'j~Il\'79YJ''i_Jj 1 18 236-36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1H:\-JV 'IJo/t 
19 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 7-Y 
20 400-04170 COUNTER WEIGHT MY!il-'IJ-r 
21 236-04309 COUPLING 7117' 9y;1· 
22 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR AC:'hJ;' =t-1,,! l 
23 400-04167 MAIN SHAFT )(1Yo/t7r l 24 400-04208 NEEDLE_CRANK_SHAFT =-r· M7YJo/t7r l 25 SM-8081652-TP SCREW MS L= 16 7-Y MS 1=16 
26 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 l11M7H' M 2 27 SM-6052002-TR SCREW M5 1=20 D177J7ti"Jr M5X0.8 1=20 4 28 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 1=25 l1o/77J7ti'Jr M6 1=25 3 29 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. 'iYt'yJ7Y'Jl'. 0 Yl7lp717-j::, l 30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1=4 p)(?,o/' M5 1=4 (2) 31 400-10435 THRUST COLLAR 'iYl'.0 YJ7YJl'.0 Yl7l}717- (1) 32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 1=8 p)(?,o/' M6 1=8 6 33 400-04168 SPROCKET_A l7' 11'J1r A 1 34 400-04206 SQUARE_BLOCK lJI7-T 111;7 l 35 400-08426 SQUARE BLOCK 7l;!J' ~ 1 36 400-06307 SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE l;!I7-T D1j71' 1V 
37 400-06308 SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE_B l;!IJ-T 111;171· 1V B 
38 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT 'iYt' y;77yjy j l 39 SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14.0 \'.7?,o/' 11/64-40 1=14 2 40 400-04169 TIMING BELT )115:,yj' I\'/].,} l 41 400-04182 IDLER_ASM. 71V 7J::. 1 42 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C71' !il rM (2) 43 400-04185 HINGE SCREW 1:'.Yo/' 7-Y (1) 44 400-04184 IDLER_FIXED_PLATE 71V 7J'i11!il (l) 
45 400-04183 IDLER PULLEY 71V 77' -9- (1) 46 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 11'1J71y l7' o'J1r t;'J9 (1) 47 NM-6100001-SD NUT MIO l1o/77Ho/r MIO lo/1 (l) 48 110-50804 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK 7f;f9!,J\' -/\' lJJ'J (1) 49 SM-6104352-TP SCREW MIO 1=42.5 7-Y MIO 1=42. 5 (1) 50 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEAR I NG ][171' 9 y j'i_J'J (2) 51 WP-0621046-SP WASHER \'.7-9"' 71• 7- l 52 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 1=14 11171Jt· ,i r l 53 400-04192 ADJUSTING_SPRING Yo/' tlrl7' 9YJ' l 54 400-04179 SUSPENSION_SCREW "9-ll\' Yo/3Yl79J.'J 1 55 400-11517 NEEDLE BAR CRANK FELT =-r'J/\'-J7yJ1x1r l 56 400-08423 WASHER ,. 71• * 1 57 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 r )(7-o/' M6 1=6 6 

-6-



4. HOOK DRIVI NGSHAF ~'11100,f,% T COMPONENTS 

3 

~23 

6-22 

~24 4 

15~ ~ 
~r 

S 1 5 

Cl ? 
6 i 5 

-7-

~15 



R_!<:F_'.. _NQ __ ~OT£ ____ f~~ ~o_. _________ -~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ f _T _ l .9 _ N ____________ l'. __ ~ __ :,( __ f ________ 9tJ __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

SB-1120016-00 
SB-1100006-00 
SB-1150002-00 
SB-1150015-00 
400-04188 
235-36204 
RC-2791218-KP 
400-04186 
400-04187 
137-29660 
137-10306 
137-10504 

01 137-29066 
G8039-870-000 
SM-8060612-TP 

02 137-82065 
145-04401 
400-04180 
400-04181 
137-10405 
400-06317 
400-06322 
400-06312 
SM-8080812-TP 
400-06320 
236-30007 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl811-771-000 
137-29769 
400-06321 
400-11355 
SM-8050502-TP 

NOTE 0-Hc.) 

BEARING 
BALL BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING SUPPORT 
BUSH 
RETAINING RING 
HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT 
HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT_METAL 
HOOK SLEEVE ASM. 
INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT 
INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 
HOOK COMPL. 
CROWN KNOB 
SCREW M6 L=6 
HOOK COMPL. (K) 
BEARING SUPPORT 
SPROCKET B 
SPROCKET C 
INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING 
WASHER 
ADJUSTING SHAFT 
ADJUSTING NUT 
SCREW M8X8 
FELT 
TUBE 
OIL WICK 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
PIPE 
OIL FILTER 
SCREW M5 L=5 

01 .... FOR LBH-1790S 
02 .... FOR LBH-1792K 

-8-

l\'79'/'F 
Jt1;/r 9 r 'JiJ'J 
l\' 79'1'!' 
Jtl;/J' 9:o/' 'Ji_J'J 
l\' 79'.!'J' :!hli0 

- r 
YtY''J7~o/''JiJ'l7°o/Y1 
C;/J' ;z rM 
1,'J~'51t''J'J'o/t7~ 
1,'lr'71~'1'l'o/t7r~;zi 
;/J"l:3/' 'J'".l'!f' ;- 'J~ 
f1i;;/J'I X7°tl'lo/r y''J 
f1i;;/J'I X7°tl'lo/r iJ'JTJ 
;/J"{'f'")J' i_J 
'!f'JJT 
r~1Y M6 1=6 
;/J"l'Jo/J' i;(K) 
o/f:Y 7"' 79'/'J' iJ'J 
XT t1'1,r B 
XT t1'1, ~ C 
f1i;;/J'I X7°tl'1o/r 9'1'J' 
r;,o/t­
;/J"l193iJf3iJto/Y0 'J 
7Y tXi1'1'l' :J-,r 
r~1Y M8 L=8 
1dr 
f:r-T 
1)''./ 

*' t· '; *' t' 'l'J- X 'J~ 
11'1T 
'!t1i;171!1;z 
r~tY 

LBH-1790S ffl 
LBH-l 792Kffl 

2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 

10 

2 
2 



63 

l 

4 

57-1 
53 

47 

48 

85 8 

-9-



R_EF_'.._NQ _ -~O]'E ____ fAJ(!: ~O_, _________ -~ .)':_S_ g _R_I_ f _T_ l .9_N 
1 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS 'Y 
2 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS'Y 
3 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT 
4 145-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER 
5 400-04194 MOTOR_BRACKET 

7 400-04197 PULLEY-C 
8 400-04198 SUPPORT SHAFT 
9 400-04200 TIMING BELT HOLDER 

10 400-04201 FEED SHAFT -
II 400-2212! FEED GU IDE SRAF I 
12 400-04203 FEED-BASE ASM. 
13 400-04204 FEED-BASE-
14 SB-7100002 00 SLIDE BEAR! NG 
15 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
16 400-10435 'JHROS I COLLAR 
17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW MS 1;4 
18 400-04205 WORK CLAMP CARR !ER 
19 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 
20 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1;6 
21 SM-6040802-IP SCREw M4XO. I L;8 
22 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1;10 
23 Sll-6061002-TP SCREW !16 L; l 0 
24 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L;l8 
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS 1;5 
26 SM-8060612-IP SCREW M6 I.-6 
27 400-04199 TIMING BELT 
28 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 1;5 
29 400-04266 ASSY PBL GEAR MODULE 
30 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR AS-S 'Y 
31 400-04273 PBL FRON1 LINK 
32 400-04291 PBL-GEAR f 
33 400-04275 PBL GEAR SHAFT 
34 400-04282 PBCL-LINK 
35 400-04270 PBL -LONG ROD 
36 400-04278 PBL SENSOR PLA1E 
37 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1;6 
38 SM-6041002 -TP SCREW M4 L; 10 
39 SM -8060552-TP SCREW M6 L;5 
40 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3. 2 
41 400-04289 ASSY PBL GEAR L 
42 400-04267 ASSY PBL MOTOR BASE 
43 122-59008 PIN.SHORT -
44 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS' Y 
45 400-19551 SL IDE ROLLER 
46 139-26308 COLLAR 
47 400-04281 PBL COIL SPRING 
48 400-04285 PBCFINGER GUARD 
49 400-04276 PBL-GUIDE -
50 400-04280 PBL=LIFTING_PLATE 

52 400-04274 PBL-POSITION BRACKET 
53 400-04271 PBL-PRESSER BAR 
54 400-04283 PBL -ROLLER BASE 
55 400-04286 PBL -ROLLER -SHAFT 
56 400-0427 / PBL SENSOR BASE 
57 400-04272 PBL-SPRING-REGULATOR 
58 400-04287 PBL -WORK CLAMP ARM 
59 400-04288 PBL-WORK-CLAMP-ARM SHAFT 
60 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 1 O - -
61 SM-6040802-!P SCREw M4XO. I [;8 
62 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1;16 
63 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L;8 
64 SM-6051002-TP SCREW MSXO. 8 L; 10 
65 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L; l 2 
66 SM-8050602-IP SCREW M5 L-6 
67 400-20310 UTT CLOSE CAM B 68 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3. 2 69 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L;5 
70 02 Dl511-772-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
71 11!511-772-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 
72 Bl509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 73 B!SI0-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET Pl 74 Bl512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 75 02 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L; I. 9 76 01 D1511-771-KAO A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 77 Bl 511-771-000-B PRESSER FOOT 
78 Bl509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 79 Bl510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET Pl 80 Bl512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 8! 01 SS-6060210 SP SCREW 3732-56 L; 1.9 82 01 B!552-781-000-A PRESSER 
83 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H;2 84 02 Dl508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK ( 2K) 85 SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS L;5 
86 400-04195 SENSOR PLAIE 
87 SB-3070002-00 BEARING 
88 SB-4080001-00 BEARING 

NOTE C/Ha) 0 I. ... FOR LBH-1 790S 
02 .... FOR LBH-1792K 

-10-

- - - - - _t - - ~ - _)(_ - :J - - - - -
11-1-· '1:-M~ 
7{-]-'-1:'JjtJ~ 
,. 79'JJ• ;tjlI 
A9{ 1;/J.' {j]A• -
'1:-!I-T 7Jo/r 
T- -
T -9- C 
,i· -1'Jt71' 
!11,~'JJ· ,. M;J;M· -
7{-1" o/t71' 
7{-f' ti' ff ,to/f 
7{-1'' ,· -:17~ 
11-,· ,. -;( 
;(7{1" o/' J/;'1 
7'Jt'YJ7YJt"Y:17:1e1J'7-J~ 
rYE' YJ7y7E· Y:(7:(f/17-
1')*7' MS 1;4 
9-JJ:,'JT h97-
j-,· :J*7' -\:A;( 
Oo/1JJ7f;j;' JH M4XO. 7 L;6 
oo/M7fli' 1if 
Oo/1JJ7f;j;' H M4XO. 7 L; I 0 
Oo/M77*' /1,]- M6 L;JO 
Oo/1JJ7f;j;' il1' 
,)iy· 
pp· M6 L-6 
!l{~YJ' ,. /1,]-
iY M4 1;5 
PBL '\'' 7'!:o/' 1--1, 
J"J'JT '1:-!I-J~ 
PBL 7oYfYY7 
PBL '\'' 7 S 
PBL '\'' 77t71' 
PBL L 9'JJ 
PBL OYJ' o,r 
PBL t'J!/-Tld 
Oo/1JJ7:/";j;' /l1' M4XO. 7 L;6 
oo/1JJ7f;j;" /1, r M4XO. 7 L; l 0 
1')to/' 
*o/' D8 H3. 2 
PBL ¥' 7 L 
PBL '!:-Ji-,· -;(J~ 
=o/' 1/;jJY,/;]-'l;t"Y(J!Y) 
J'jYT -1:'J\t-J~ 
;(7{1" 0-7 
fl/I 0-7-:19-7' 
PBL :J{/l;(T 9Y:7' 
PBL 7{Y1J' -11' -,· 
PBL 'fl' ff 
PBL 977{YJ' T v-r 

) 

PBL ;j;"o/'o/3'J7'7'J11' 
PBL T vo/-\:7A. -
PBL 0-7-~· -:1 
PBL o-9-o/t7r 
PBL blf-,' -:1 
PBL f3'J-\:o/tY 
PBL 9-JJ"J'JT 7-A 
PBL 9-J'JjYT 7-Ao/t71' 
-t,· :Jt7' -\:A;( 
Oo/ti;?Jfl;· JH 
Oo/1JJ7f;j;' ii,]- M4XO. 7 L;J6 
t'7to/' MS L;8 
Oo/1JJ7f;};' i,1' M5X0.8 L;JO 
Oo/1JJ7f;j;' i,1' M5X0.8 L;J2 
Fhr MSXO. 8 1;6 
At~eo/'1JAB i,· D8 H3. 2 
]-)to/' 
JtjtIYo/( 2K) ( J~) ,mn 
JtjtI Ho/HJ! A'* 
Jt\tI 77t" Y B 
;,tjlIYJ o/7' A' * 
t,to/' 3/32-56 L;l. 9 
:l'hn 7, (!K) 
;t\fIYo/ 
HI r91H!I A.* 
;t\tI 77t· Y B 
;t\tIYo/ o/o/'A' 'r 
b~o/' 3/32-56 L-1. 9 
;t\tI 
JI' Yto/' D;7. 94 H;2 
Jt\tI K 
,)lr 
blf-T G-F 
:J01J'Yo/'J/;'1 
:JO:IJ' 97' J'Jj 

LBH-1790SJ!j 
LBH-l 792KJ!j 

- 9ty - -

I 
1 

(1) 
( 3) 

l 
( I) 
(2) 

1 
l 
4 
2 
6 
3 
l 
3 
2 
l 
4 
l 

(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(4) 
(5) 
(4) 
(I) 
(1) 

I 
l 
I 

I 
l 
2 
4 
4 

(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

2 
I 

(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKIN 
ttffjfilt/Jlffl{,°* G COMPONENTS 

41a{40 3~42 /--

42 n 41 ~/ j 
~34 u (/// I 

// I 
/// I 

(
// ) 

// 

25 ,:( j ::::-; ,® /// 

26 ~ ,,,,,,, / r ,,,,( b ) (..<J" 22 /// 21 

~~4 2~/// 

I L _ _/,,,, 

28 

36 

~37 

39 38 i 

-11-



R_!<:~._NQ __ ~0'.!'E ____ fA_!{!: ~o_, __________ ~ ~_s_ g _R_ I_ f _T_ l .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ Qty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

400-04223 
400-04378 
400-04379 
235-30405 

01 235-44109 
01 235-44208 
01 235-44307 
01 235-44802 

SL-4031081-SC 
SM-6041002-TP 
SM-4051655-SP 
SM-6061802-TP 
SM-8050502-TP 
400-04376 
400-05377 
400-04380 
400-04375 
400-04377 
400-05371 
SM-6061002-TP 
400-04224 
NM-6050001-SP 
400-04373 
400-04374 
400-04214 
SM-6040750-TP 
400-04209 
Bl414-232-000 
400-04222 
400-04212 
400-04213 
400-04221 
400-04218 
400-04216 
400-04217 
400-04215 
MDP-5JOB1100 
137-06403 
SM-6030500-SN 
CS-1501181-TP 
SM-8050502-TP 
SM-8060612-TP 

ZIGZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY 
ZIGZAG ROD ASM. 
ZIGZAG ROD 
SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH 
JUNCTION SHAFT A 
JUNCTION SHAFT B 
JUNCTION SHAFT C 
JUNCTION SHAFT D 
SCREW M3 X 10 
SCREW M4 1=10 
SCREW M5 1=16 
SCREW M6 1=18 
SCREW M5 1=5 
SENSOR PLATE 
NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY 
ZIGZAG LEVER REAR 
MOTOR BASE 
MOTOR LEVER 
NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS' Y 
SCREW M6 1=10 
ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM. 
NUT M5 
ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT 
ZIGZAG STUD 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
SCREW M4 1=7 
NEEDLE BAR ROD 
SQUARE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME 
NEEDLE BAR METAL 
SUPPORT SHAFT 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
BUSHING 
BUSHING REAR 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE DPX5 #1 lJ 
NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW M3 1=5 
THRUST COLLAR D=l5 W=ll 
SCREW M5 1=5 
SCREW M6 1=6 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 

-12-

,·1·r1·r·511·111~ 1 
,·1·,·1·a,r·1~ c1J 
,. 1· ,. r a,r· OJ 
nYt·ry,,·9·1,·79\YY77,,1 (2) 
nY79vY7o/''7A (2) 
nY79vY7o/''7B (2) 
n97%Y7o/Y 7C (2) 
nY79vY7o/,'7D (2) 
h' tY tA;;< M3 1=10 ( 1) 
Do/:/J?Yft'lr M4X0.7 1=10 (6) 
h" :fY M5 1=16 ( 1) 
Do/MYH" 1ir (1) 
r;,li,· c 4) 
tYf-7' v-r c 1J 
=-r· J;;<1Y7"tYf-7~ (1) 
,·1·,·1·vn·-97 (1) 
t-91\' -l (1) 
:r:-9vn· - (1) 
=-r'll1Y7"t-97~ (1) 
Do/MYH' 11r M6 1=10 3 
,·1·r1·vn·-,t7r9~ 1 
Do/Mfo/r M5XO. 8 1 ,1 ( 1) 
,·1·,·1·vn·-,t7r (1) 
Y 7" f" 7' l9o/r" (1) 
=-r"Jn"-J:f?,3Y 1 
1'..5tY M4 1=7 1 
=-r· /11\' -a,r· 1 
:/J7J'1 1 
=-r· 1n"-7v-A?~ 1 
=-r·Jn"-7v-A (1) 
=-r·1n·-;,t9J (2) 
H 0 -r,t7r 1 
7v-Aft0 -r7° v-r7~ 1 
T ,,Y7' l 
T ,,Y7" 97 l 
=-1'" ,i,\· -
J\9 DPX5 #llJ 
I\Yt· ry '91r 7Yt1 
1'..5:fY M3 1=5 
l5lr:/J5- D=l5 1 
i,;,ti,· 2 
r;,l:fY M6 1=6 4 



7. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
...t*-tm 1) 001* 

57 

-13-

8 

,i, 45 2 

~~44 

c:::1 

/ 

46 
1 2 

~ 



R_!<:f.:._NQ _-~DTE ____ f~1 ~O_. _________ -~ ~_S_ g _R_I_ f _T_ ~ _9_N _ ___________ t __ ~ __ ;,t __ :f ________ 9tJ __ 

1 400-29904 ASSY_UTT_MODULE_B ?91H9=EY .:i-Ji:7~B 1 
2 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ej( :llr)(9 3 (I) 
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND y:7ty/\· Yr· (I) 
4 Nlf-6040000-SN NUT M4 01t1Hr M4 (2) 
5 Nl-6050001-SP NUT M5 Oo/n:7to/r M5X0.8 lo/1 ( 4) 
6 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t9t·n· t 4.3X9X0.8 (1) 
7 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t,_· to/· tAA M3 1=10 (1) 
8 SD-0600266-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H2. 6 o/319. -il:791? D6 H2.6 (1) 
9 Sll-6040600-SP SCREW M4 1=6 t,tY M4 1=6 ( 2) 

10 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 Oo/n:77ti· tr M4X0.7 1=6 (2) 
11 Sll-6040860-TP SCREW M4 1=8 il:791? M4 1=8 (1) 
12 Sll-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 o,nnn.· tr ( 4) 
13 Sll-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L= 12 l:9W M4 1=12 ( 2) 
14 Sll-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 o,Mn,u· H ( 2) 
15 Sll-6050800-SP SCREW M5 1=8 l:5:tY M5 1=8 ( 2) 
16 Slil-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 Oo/n:77ti'lr M5X0.7 1=8 ( 2) 
17 400-04400 ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B UTT99-il7-AB:7~ (1) 
18 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 Oo/n:77ti· Ir M4X0.7 1=6 (1) 
19 Sll-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1=4 r)tY M5 1=4 ( 2) 
20 Sll-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 r)tY (4) 
21 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3. 2 o/319.-il:79.:i? D6 H3.2 (4) 
22 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 o/319.-il:79.:i? D8 H4 ( !) 
23 SD-0801506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HI 5 o/319.-il:79.:i? D8 H5 ( 3) 
24 112-72507 SPRING ;,t:79 v/\· - }\. t (1) 
25 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 i(7i(rj}7-D=8 W=9 (1) 
26 400-04235 UTT ARM A UTT7-AA (!) 
27 400-04238 UTT_ARM_B UTT7-AB (I) 
28 400-04293 UTT BASE PLATE UTT'-· -j(T v-r (I) 
29 400-04254 UTT CAM ROLLER UTTjJA0-9- ( 2) 
30 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT UTTnA0-9-o/-\'7r ( 2) 
31 400-15702 UTT_RATCH]LATE_B ?91H99:tf1?1B (!) 
32 400-04294 UTT RELEASE ARM A UTT99-AY-AA (!) 
33 400-04264 UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE UTTYY-Al.1/\· _,_. -il (1) 
34 400-04265 UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT UTT9 Y-ilv/\· -J-\'7r (1) 
35 400-04292 UTT SENSOR BASE UTT'bt-'-· -il (1) 
36 400-04296 UTT_SUPPORT_ARM_SPRING UTTfi"-r7-Ail7' yy:7• (1) 
37 400-04234 UTT SUPPORT SHAFT UTTW-ro/-\'7r (l) 
38 400-04248 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 UTTfil'-0 YJ3Yil:79.:i?4 ( 2) 
39 400-04252 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 UTTfil'-0 YJ3Yil:79.:i1'.19 (1) 
40 400-04247 UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW UTTfil'-0 YJ3YJ319.-il:79.:i,:, (1) 
41 400-04244 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK A UTTilv1r·7· yy:7· 9Y:7A (1) 
42 400-04245 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B UTTAvo/r·7· yy:7· 9Y:7B (1) 
43 400-04236 UTT X-CAM UTT X-jJA (1) 
44 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT Y-r'9{7. 0-9- ( l) 
45 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT Y-r·,17·1t7r (I) 
46 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y UHYA'E-M~ (I) 
47 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y UTrYAt'lt-:7~ (1) 
48 400-28634 ASSY_UTT_RELEASE_LEVER_B /\f~t,=H,,J\· -:7~B (1) 
49 400-04229 ASSY UTT CAM UTTjJM~ (1) 
50 400-04240 ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM UTTilv1r·7· YY:7'7-A:7~ (1) 
51 400-04226 ASSY UTT CAM ARM UTTnA7-A:7~ (!) 
52 400-04232 ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM UTTH' -H-A:7~ (1) 
53 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3Xl2Xl t9t·n· t 4.3Xl2Xl (!) 
54 400-15674 UTT_RATCH_STOPPER ,:,91HY911Ar1J\· (1) 
55 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 Oo/n:77ti·lr M4X0.7 1=6 ( 2) 
56 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 En· :llr)(9 3 l 
57 Nll-6050001-SP NUT M5 Oo/n:7to/r M5X0.8 lo/1 1 
58 Sll-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 Oo/n:77ti·lr M4X0.7 1=6 l 
59 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 1=6 t7:tY M4 1=6 1 
60 Slf-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 Oo/n:77ti· Ir M5X0.7 1=8 l 
61 400-28636 UTT_GUIDE_SHAFT_B 1'.!91HYn·1vr:7 1 
62 400-04249 UTT SUSPENSION PLATE UTTfil'-'Yo/3Y7' v-r l 
63 400-04243 UTT THREAD PULL I NG LEVER UTTAv:tr' T 9y:7• v/\· - 1 
64 400-04246 UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT UTTAvo/r·7· 9y:7·1t7r I 
65 400-04250 UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING UTTr9x-:70-il' il7' 9y:7· 1 66 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT_y-f 917' 0-9- 1 67 400-04298 UTT Y -DRIVE SHAFT UTT_Y-r· 717' o/-\'7r 1 68 Sll-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 Oo/n:77ti· Ir M5X0.8 1=12 3 69 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING j' 9Y;,J-fI v/\• -/\• :j\ l 70 400-04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER UTTr9x-:7~ 1 

-14-



8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

1'"*~ I) 00~ 

48~ ~ 
49 ·50~ 

47 

' 

~72 

79 

~ 

-15-



~~-_NQ _-~DTE-___ p~ ~o_. _________ -~ J:_S_ ~ _R_I_ p _T_ ~ .9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ :,( __ :J ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

400-04330 
400-04332 
400-04336 
400-04329 
400-04331 
400-04340 
400-04343 
400-04344 
137-37408 
NM-6040001-SD 
NM-6050001-SP 
400-05375 
SL-4031081-SC 
SM-6040602-TP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-8050412-TP 
SM-9040700-SP 
400-04335 
400-05381 
SD-0801006-TP 
400-04299 
400-04254 
400-04253 
SD-0800296-TP 
SM-6040600-SP 
WP-0430801-SC 
400-21998 
400-22323 
400-04309 
400-22322 
400-04321 
400-04308 
400-29613 
B1623-180-000 
B3013-141-HOA 
400-04311 
WP-0431005-SP 
WP-0451016-SP 
400-04306 
SM-6040450-TP 
SM-6040450-TP 
SD-0250101-SP 
SD-0500166-TP 
SD-0500167-TP 
400-04327 
400-04301 
400-04324 
SM-1030400-SP 

01 400-27553 
02 400-27554 

WP-0430800-SC 
400-04345 
400-04347 
137-27102 
137-29306 
SM-4030455-SN 
SM-6040602-TP 
SM-4041050-TP 
SM-6040600-SP 
SM-6041200-SP 
SM-6050802-TP 
SD-0800296-TP 
400-11327 
145-16801 
SM-5030355-SE 
NM-604000!-SO 
SD-0801006-TP 
400-04327 
400-04299 
400-04164 
400-04163 
SL-6040892-TN 
400-04328 
HX-0033900-0C 
HX-0033900-00 
SM-6040450-TP 
400-04346 
400-04348 
262-30409 
400-04349 

NOTE caia) 

BTT DRIVE UNIT 
ASSY BTT DRIVE CAM 
ASSY-BTT-DRIVE-LEVER 
BTT DRIVE LINK­
BTT-DRIVE-UNIT BASE 
ASSY BTT RELEASE LEVER 
BTT RELEASE LINK-F 
BTT=RELEASE=LINK=R 
LINK ROD 
NUT M4 
NUT M5 
LT TRIM MOTOR ASS 'Y 
SCREW M3 X 10 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SCREW M5 t=4 
HEXAGONAL BOLT 
SENSOR FITTING PLATE BT 
LT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y -
SHOULDER SCREW D8 H 10 
STOPPER_FIN 
UTT CAM ROLLER 
UTT-CAM-ROLLER SHAFT 
SHOULDER SCREW-DB H2, 9 
SCREW M4 L=6 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
THROAT_PLATE_BASE_UNIT 
BT CLAMP B 
BT-CLAMP-LEVER 
BT-PULLER B 
ASSY BT RELEASE ARM 
BT TRIMMER LINK­
CLAMP_SPRING 
WASHER 
WASHER 
BT TRIMMER 
PLAIN WASHER 4. 3X12Xl 
WASHER 4. 5X20Xl 
BTT LEVER 
SCREW M4 L=4 
SCREW M4 L=4 
HINGE SCREW 
SHOULDER SCREW D5 HI . 6 
SHOULDER SCREW D5 HI . 6 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
ASSY_THROAT PLATE BASE 
OIL_SHIELD 
SCREW M3 L=4 
THROAT PLATE(1790S5) 
THROAT-PLATE(l790K5) 
WASHER M4 
PICKER BASE 
PICKER-BASE FITTNG PLATE 
STOPPER A - -
BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 
SCREW M3 L-4 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M4 L=l2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2. 9 
PICKER_SPRING 
SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE 
SCREW 
NOi M4 
SHOULDER SCREW D8 HlO 
SUSPENSION_SCREW 
STOPPER PIN 
OIL TANK ASM. 
OIL fANK PLATE 
SCREW -
PICKER BASE STOPPER 
PARTS - -
STUD 
SCREW M4 L=4 
PICKER 
PICKER ACTUATING LEVER 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
PICKER_ACTUATING_L_LINK 

01 .... FOR LBH-1790S 
02 .... FOR LBH-1792K 

-16-

BTT r· 7{7" 1::1r 
BTT r • 7{7' tJA 
BTT r' 7{7' W­
BTT r' 7{7' 9Y7 
BTT r'7{7'1::1r~·-i 
B'lT i,97ii,"· -!T~ 
BTT v97A9Y7 _F 
BTT v 97A9Y7 R 
o/:'l{H9 9Y7o/;-7 
Uo/tl7:J-o/r M4 
Uo/.i?fo/F M5X0.8 lo/1 
LT r9A=!:-:'l-7~ 
t~· to/· tAi M3 L=lO 
Uo/il:777*' ,J!,r M4XO. 7 L=6 
Uo//};llt;I;' /1,r 
Fho/' M5 L=4 
Uo/tJ;!,I;' /1,r 
tYt-71r1Y7' 7' v-r BT 
LT r9Abt-!1~ 
to/' D8 HlO 
Afo//\' -t· Y 
UTT tJAU-7-
UTT i1AU-7-o/t7r 
''lo/' D8 H2,9 
t7:,y· M4 L=6 
t'711' ;Ii' 1-4. 3X9XO. 8 
/\9{:',l!/.' {1::o/~ 
o/J!{ri!;Y;l/\' YB 
BT 77Y7' v/\· -
o/:'l{r:'17' 91 :'IE 
BT 9Hi7-A 
BT H,-9Y7 
*Y;l{:',l/\':; 
t1· ff t· Y 11· it i 
L{J!Uo/r' t1lrt1· * 11·t1·:; 
BT F9,-
TJ1o/t-4.3Xl2Xl 
t'7f'il':; 4.5X20Xl 
BTT v/\· -
r)io/· M4 L=4 
7-o/' M4 L=4 
:'l'Y:;o/' D=2.5 H=l 
io/· D5 HI .6 
iY D5 HI. 6 
*o/' 
io-FJ· v-F~· -i1~ 
t{~o/-!W 
t'7to/' M3 L=4 
/\9{:',1(1790S5) 
/\9{:',l(l 790K5) 
bt' n· 1- J;/i' :',1,J\ M4 
t· o/tJ-~· -A 
t·o/t1-~· -i71J1'IJ' 7· v-r 
r;ftJ' '\'p)( A 
r;f-Jt, r:W 1 
+~· J7-o/· M3 L=4 
h' J:,o/' M4 L=6 
t~· to/' M4 L= 10 
t'7*o/' M4 L=6 
t7io/· M4 L=l2 
Oo/.iJ7ft·J\F M5X0.7 L=8 i,· D8 H2. 9 
t· 1tJ-/\' * 
7Yt· YMo/fto/{J! 
/\'{W:;o/' 
01M+n M4 
iY DB HlO 
:;o/' 
Aro//\0 -t· Y 
t{.l!,:',IY77~ 
;f{)l,:llYJ7' ~-F 
t·tJ· 1o/{Uo/tJ77t*· ~r 
t· 1t1-~· -iir1"· -
{/\''I/\'_, 
~/\· Y/\. -o/ 
t77-o/' M4 L=4 
t· o/tJ-
t' o/tJ-l;!f1lJ1Y!1' v/\' -
hr;11o/Yr;,I 
t'o/tJ-77f~7r1Y!I' L 9Y!1 

LBH-l 790S)1l 
LBH-1792K/1l 

1 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(I) 
(3) 
(5) 
(I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(2) 
( 1) 

1 
2 
1 
l 

I 
1 
2 
l 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
I 
6 
l 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 



9.CLOTHCU TTINGKN WW-1 I) ;< 7-. 00-f* JFE COMPONENTS 

/ol=® I i 
I I 
I 24 i23 

I ,,l I l! 5~ I 1 7 
___ _j 

44 

38 

0 21 

~~ 

1 9 

-17 -



R_!<:~._NQ _ -~OJE ____ ?~1: ~o_. __________ ]2 ~_s_ g _R_I_? _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ f ________ 9ty _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

400-04381 
400-04384 
400-04382 
400-09788 
NM-6080003-SC 
400-04383 
SM-6030802-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6061002-TP 
400-04387 
400-04385 

KNIFE SOL ASM. 
CUSION 
SOLENOID 
KNIFE HOLDER 
NUT M8 
PLATE A 
SCREW M3XO. 5 1=8 
SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 
SCREW M6 1=10 
SENSOR SLIT PLATE 
SOLENOID BASE 

HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 
400-04386 SENSOR PLATE 
SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 
400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD 
B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 
400-04394 KNIFE BAR 
400-04396 
400-04397 
400-04398 
137-46508 
400-04390 
400-04219 
400-04391 
137-50807 
400-04210 
400-40276 
400-04393 
400-04395 
NM-6060002-SD 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0501016-SD 
400-04392 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6061202-TP 
SM-6061200-SP 
SM-8060612-TP 
SM-9040700-SP 
SD-0400506-TP 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-8050502-TP 
400-04389 
400-06315 
400-04211 
137-38802 
400-04179 
CS-1201171-TP 
400-06313 

KNIFE BAR BASE 
KNIFE BAR BRACKET 
KNIFE BAR BUSH 
KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. 
KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW 
KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER 
KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT 
KNIFE_BAR_LOWER_BUSHING 
KNIFE FITTING BASE 
KNIFE LEVER SHAFT 
NUT M6 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
BELL CRANK SHAFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 
SCREW M6 1=12 
SCREW 
SCREW M6 1=6 
HEXAGONAL BOLT 
SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 
SCREW M5XO. 8 1=12 
SCREW M5 1=5 
SPRING 
SQUARE BLOCK 
SUPPORT GUIDE 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=ll 
COLLAR 

-18-

t17Yl,J1],' J~ 1 
J:r}:1-:.i c 1) 
Yt,J1r' (1) 
t17il;JW - ( 1) 
O:o/:bjr:o/r M8 3:o/1 (2) 
7' 1,-rA (1) 
O:o/:bJ7ti"lr M3X0,5 1=8 (2) 
O:o/:bJ7ti"lr M5X0.8 1=12 (1) 
0:o/;/J7Jt;J;" IH M6 L= 10 ( 3) 
t-:.it-i91r7' i.,-r c1) 
Yt.,J1V "" -i ( 1) 
7:>tHYf (1) 
t"Yf-7' 1,-p ( 1) 
fl\' Jt:o/" tAi ( 1) 
:h19-t"Yf:o/" 31YrJ-r" c1) 
:;<i 1/2 1 
t17J\' - 1 
t17J\" -I\" -i 1 
t1111'-T7'r1r 1 
71711'-To/h 1 
:n,Ji· 'J 9YJ 2 
717/\" -r" 71!'.' yj' l,J\' - 1 
t11/\·-r·71t·-:.i1·ir1/\' -1~ 1 
i?91? (1) 
:;<i?V ryt,11· - ir:111' ( 1) 
t17/\"-flli'-r:o/t7r 1 
)(i,Ji· ?HMlt 1 
t1771o/71YJ"l\'-i 1 
t111,,1· -:o/t7r 1 
0:1:b?t:o/r M6 2:o/1 1 
l'.7f':b" t 4.3X9X0.8 
l'.7f':b't 5Xl0.5Xl 
l\'J?7"Y?:o/t1r 4 
0:1:b?Yti' IH 2 
O:o/:b?7ti' IH M6 1=12 1 
l'.7tY-M6 1=12 
r)(t:o/' M6 1=6 4 
0:1:b?lli' ,i r 
:o/:1/W -i?h'J D4 H5 1 
O:o/:b?7tlli'lr M5X0.8 1=12 5 
r:;<t,-· 5 
iT 9"!!?' 1 
7/J'JilT Oo/? 1 
fi' -p:t.,· 11" 1 
))i'~yjfI fr"'J J\'t:b'r 1 
fil\ 0 Y:o/3Yi?91'J I 
A7Ar:b7-D=l2 W=l l 1 
717-



10. TABLE COMPONENTS 
Jlf;l11$[~{,* 

-19-



~F.:-_NQ __ ~OT£ ____ f~1-: ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ I_ f _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ )( __ J ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

400-06306 
ST-9053511-SR 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311600-SC 
D8204-555-D00 
B8101-771-0A0 
111-57559 
111-57666 
111-57765 
111-57963 
111-58060 
111-58300 
111-58409 
111-58607 
170-07402 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
B8108-555-0A0 
NM-6120001-SE 
111-58516 
SL-9082091-SE 
138-17754 
138-17754 
111-59001 
B8153-771-000 
D8113-555-B00 
GPF-060600A0 
GPF-06080000 
NM-6080721-SE 
SM-9061203-SE 
SM-9082023-SE 
WP-0671016-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
WS-0861410-KR 
400-03491 
137-31906 
B2583-210-D00 
NM-6060001-CP 
400-04360 
400-04361 
400-04362 
400-04363 
HD-0005700-0A 
SL-4031091-SC 
SL-6031042-TN 
SM-5040655-SN 
SM-6050652-TP 
400-04364 
SD-1000646-TP 
400-04299 
400-04327 
SK-3482001-SE 

TABLE 
TAPPING SCREW M5X35 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 
DRAWER STOPPER 
T-STAND COMPL. 
T-STAND ASM. 
UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT 
UPPER STAND ASM. , LEFT 
LOWER LEG, RIGHT 
LOWER LEG, LEFT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
NUT 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
NUT Ml2 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. 
Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
NUT M8 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
SCREW M8 1=20 
WASHER 6. 7Xl3Xl 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 
SPRING WASHER 6. 2Xl 1 . 4Xl. 2 
SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl .4 
ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 
SPRING 
SPRING 
NUT M6 
PEDAL FRAME 
PEDAL FRAME A 
PEDAL FRAME B 
PEDAL FRAME GUIDE 
PHOTO SENSOR 
SCREW M3 X 10 
SCREW 
SCREW 
HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 
SENSOR DETECTING PLATE 
SHOULDER SCREW Dl0 H6.4 
STOPPER PIN 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=20 

- 20-

7-7' /l, l 
!J::,t· y;po/' 4 
tH· o/ l 
tH' o/ HI 2 
'i'JH:'.l.to/' D=3.l 1=16 6 
tH' o/:;<J,o/J\0 

- l 
Tft7to/J'? l 
Ht7O~) Cl) 
?lJfyJjo/J' ry ::w (1) 
?!7H7to/J' ry t!J· Y ( 1) 
o/f 1ryjo/J'? ~y (l) 
")f1ryjo/J' ry t9' Y (I) 
3J o/f:i? (1) 
o/9 o/f :i? Cl) 
f-\'7 1" !J' 1 h::,T (4) 
44:M:/-o/1' (2) 
t7J' 'JJ' i: (4) 
J\'H''JJ'i: 12.5X21.5X3 (4) 
fto/7"o/f f3-to/i:o/' 7~ (4) 
rwn7:rn co 
?!7h71'M!J (2) 
J'h'i:o/f0o/h7!' )!,], (12) 
Zft73? " 0 9'/l,(jo/J'?) (1) 
Zft73? " 0 9' J!,(jo/J'?) (1) 
7~19 o/' 7ryj (2) 
"· !J· JW 7 ( l) 
7~19 7' o/o/1 (2) 
J\" 9• JH'ro/J' ?) (1) 
7~1!J f3ryto/J\' y (1) 
Do/:M:/-o/1' M8 (2) 
Do/h7!')!,j, M6 1=12 (2) 
l11h7!' J!,j, M8 1=20 (2) 
t7J' h' i: 6. 7Xl3Xl (2) 
t7J'h';p 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (4) 
l\'H'h'i:6.2Xll.4Xl.2 (2) 
J\" H' 'JJ' t 8.6Xl5Xl .4 (2) 
4!0 o/'o/3YJ\0 !J")!,7~ l 
?!711'\Y tJ-·ryry:;· to/J\0 YJ\"i: (1) 
:tJ IJ\ • :p (1 ) 
0::,'}JJ:/-o/ 1' M6 (1) 
". 9" Jt71i-A (1) 
"" 9' Jt71i-A A (1) 
". 9· JPt,-A B (1) 
". !J' Jt71i-Ah" 11'" (1) 
7;,J-j,tyJ (2) 
T"' ::ito/" U:;< (1) 
J'h"i:o/\Do/h77:/-!"J!,j, (1) 
J\' 1Y1" to/' (3) 
Do/h77:/-1\!" /l,j, (4) 
tYJ-=f'1=fJo/3y7·t,-1' (3) 
o/3/l,!J'-:;<79:i? Dl0 H6.4 (1) 
:;(j,JJ\" -t· Y ( 1) 
J:;(J\"Yo/3Y:;<79:i? (2) 
'i' /HJ;po/' D=4. 8 1=20 2 



11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

ftU~n{,y ~ .7-~ffi 

5 "'-
l "'-

54 

~ 

63 

66 · 6 7 

~ 
...--5 2 

1 2 

-21-

cl--10 
) 

/ 

4 
22 

r;:I . 

1 5 · 1 6 

~ 
,fl 

r 1 8 

1 7 

25 

f 20 
23 



~t _NQ __ ~DTE-___ !'A_R1 ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ I_ !' _ T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :,( __ f __ _ 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2[ 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3[ 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4[ 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6( 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
7l 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
Bl 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

400-03451 
400-03452 
400-03453 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
M3801-476-000 
Sl!-6083002-TN 
WS-0820002-KR 
WP-0841601-SC 
M4206-46 l -000 
400-03412 
SL-4040881-SC 
400-00029 
SL-4040881 SC 

01 400-00056 
05 400-00046 

SL-4040881-SC 
HX-0033900-00 
Nll-3040520-SC 
400-05401 
HM-0004800-10 
SL-4043591-SC 
NM-3040520-SC 
SL-4033091-SC 
400-05404 

06 C!!-2001000-01 
SL -4040891-SC 
HX-0040700-00 
178-45009 
SL-4041091 SC 

0[ 400-05391 
06 400-05392 
04 400-05388 

HX-0041000-0A 
08 400-05393 

400-05394 
400-05395 
400-05396 
400-03484 
400-03485 
M400!-461-000 
M4002-461-000 
114004-461-000 
114005-461-000 
M4007-351-000 
Sl\-4030801-SF 
SM -8040802 -TP 
SV"4030601-SR 

06 HX-0015100-0A 
SL-4041681-SF 

SL 4040891-SC 
HX 0051100-00 
E9607 -603-000 
E9567-319-000 
400-03458 

01 M9017-580-0AO 
06 400-05390 
04 M9024-580-0AO 
03 !!9035-580-0AO 
03 M9019-5SO-OAO 
06 SL-4041081-SC 
05 CM 3001000-03 
05 CM "3004006-01 
02 CM-3001004-01 
03 BME-OllOOOOO 
01 BME-03200000 
07 400-05385 

M3004-511-00A 
HF-0013031-5S 
HF-0030002-00 
HF-0013050-PO 
229-58458 
l!A0-11532000 
SK-3512001-SE 
M[S-HJ 100003 
SM-6084002-TN 
WP-0852086-SC 
WP-0841601-SC 
WS-0820002-KR 
Nll-6080002-SC 

08 HA-0042500-00 
WP-0841601-SC 
Nl!-6080001-SC 

08 400-03480 
05 400 03481 
06 400-12038 
06 E9607 -603-000 
01 Cl!-3004007-01 
06 HN-0024600-00 

NOTE ouaJ 

CONTROL BOX 
CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 
CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 L=8 
CONIROL BOX FllllNG PLAfE 
SCREW MB L=30 
SPRING WASHER, MS 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 
WASHER 
MAIN PCB A ASS Y 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SDC PCB A ASS'Y 
SCREW M4 L=S 
FLT-T PCB A ASS 'Y 
FLI-S PCB A ASS'Y 
SCREW M4 L=8 
STUD 
NUT M4 
FAN MOTOR ASS 'Y 
F INGER GO !DE 
SCREW 
NUT M4 
SCREW M3 L=30 
FAN MOTOR BRACKET 
PE MARK LABEL 
SCREW M4 L=8 
BUSH 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
FOWER CORD 3P ASS' Y 
POWER CORD 1 P ASS 'Y 
POWER CORD 1P220V ASS' Y 
BUSHING 
FLT-SDC CORD PASS 'Y 
FLT-SDC CORD s ASS' Y 
SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y 
SDC-MAIN CORDS ASS'Y 
PEDAL SENSOR ASM. 
SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. 
PEDAL SENSOR BASE 
PEDAL LEVER 
PEDAL RING 
VOLUME LINK 
FRONT SPRING 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L=B 
SCREW M4X8 
SCREW 113 L=6 
CABLE PARTS 
SCREW M4 L= 16 

SCREW M4 L=8 
WIRE SADDLE 
STICKER (SMALL) 
EARTH MARK 
MASK SEAL 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE JE ASS' Y 
POWER CABLE ASM. , 1 OOV 
POWER SOURCE CORD ASII. 
EAR lH CABLE AS ii. 
SCREW M4 L= 10 
VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) 
VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 
DENGER LABEL 3 (LARGE) 
VOLIAGE !ND!CAI ION SEAL 
VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 
ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASII. 
VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 
FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. N0.112 
rOSE 2A (2207240V) 
FUSE 5A 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. B 
CORD STAPLE 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=20 
BOLi 
SCREW 118 L=40 
WASHER 118 
WASHER 8. 4Xl 7.4Xl. 6 
SPRING WASHER, 118 
NOI MS 
SWITCH 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 
NUT M8Xl. 25 
RATING LABEL A 
RA! ING LABEL B 
REACTOR CORD ASSY 
STICKER (SMALL) 
VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 
CORES 

01. ... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢>) 
02 .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢>), 

USE IN JAPAN(!¢>) 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN (1 ¢>) 
04 .... FOR EXPORT( l ¢>) 
05 ..•. FOR EXPORT(!¢>), CE 
06 ...• FOR CE 
07 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS 
08 .... FOR EXPORT(!¢> /3 ¢> ) , 

USE IN JAPAN(!¢> /3 ¢>) 

- 22-

:JY),U-/1,t• 1'17. 
::1Y),U-/l,i·,7A7UY),tiA•­
:JY),U-/l,*.,7A9ltiA·-
t· ti· t1i\' t~· ::1:W M4 L=8 
t" ti· to/ii' t~· :1tJ· M4 L=8 
7' YY5*' ,nF9'9f{!i 
U1i17ltt• /1,], MS L=30 
A• j<j' tt t 8.2Xl5.4X2 
t:W ti· t 'i.ti· i\'°-1/1, MB 
::1·Mu·ti·t 
MAA'1/ A'i~ 
t· ti· to/ii' t~· :Jj<o/' M4 L=8 
SDC i\'A' Y M'i. 
r ti" 1'1i\' t~· ::11,7· M4 L=8 
FLT-T i\'A' Y M'i. 
FLI-S ¾A' Y A'h 
1' ti· -i1i\' t~· :Jt,o/" M4 L=8 
l;A' YA" -1 
7"JW 1H,1' M4 
77Y1:-JH'i. 
7{1/11' -'Ii' -f' 
,. ti· i,u~· ::1-tY 
77Yo/' o/il'to/1' M4 
t~· :Jj<o/' i:AA M3XO. 5 L=30 
77Y1:-'J.-7' 7111' 
PE,-n-il 
'f' ti' -i1i\' t~· :Jj<o/' M4 L=8 
7• :1o/.1 
:J-),' ),~1:il 
t~· ::11,Y i:AA 114XO. 7 L= 10 
¥A' Y::1-f· 3P!k 
i\'A" Y::1-r· 1P7'i. 
i\'A" Y::1-),' 1P220Vj';. 
AH-Y99-77" 17'.!7' 
FLT-SDC ::1-J,' P7';. 
FLI-SDC J-f· SJ~ 
SDC-l!AIN ::1-r· PJ';. 
SDC-IIAIN :J-r' SJ';. 
~· 'J.' /l,tYt-?'i. 
tYfr9o/71'J.A7~ 
~· Ji' Jlt';'\f-Jz' { 
~· 'J." nA' -
~· 'J.. 1iy:,7• *' 91-A9Y7 
'?I7'i.A' 1-
t~· Jfo/' M3XO. 5 L=B 
],~to/' M4XO. 7 L=8 
t· o/i\"J.o/t" Y,to/· 
Y7i:YA" -1 
h" Jt,J' tAA M4 L=l6 
7' o/71 
'f' 'h' tn h" Jto/" M4 L=8 
~1ttr· 11, 
A'i1ti- (o/3-) 
l-A ,-7 
nn,-JI, 
'i' '.17' '.17-7' 11,J'i. 
'i" Yt' '17-7' /IJE7';. 
'i" '.11° '.17-T /l, 100V3'77s 
100V3'7'i'Yj"YJ-r'7s 
f?T 7-Vi-T H~ 
t~· J,t;1· tAZ M4 L=lO 
i\"!Y'i" 'Jlo/J{JJo/-1,(25) 
'i' Yln1'11o/-/l, 
'i" '17" i\'lf1Y7~· H('J." 1) 
7' '17'9E3?,' :H& !iYY?IOOV 
'i" Ylo/t3'77' ;1-Ji 3Y'7200V 
71/" 7t';A7';. 
'i' '.17' t3'7o/' 7'J.' A 
tJ-A' (3.15A) 
y;iij' y tJ-A' 
t1-A 0 5A 
J;YH*' '7B(7';.) 
:J-r' A'iJl7" /1, 
,i!Hto/" D=5. l L=20 
"f:-Ji fD3/lfli' M 
UJltJ7lt*" H MB L=40 
t7t· 71' t 
t"lt' ti· -t ';.71' !;,Ii MB 
A',tt·71·,t 8.2Xl5.4X2 
u'9Mh'f MB 2'h 
A11f 
t'j'f' ti· t ';.tJ' lf,/l, MS 
UJl;/J7to/r MS lo/J 
r1M~1AY A 
7{MMA~ B 
YH'J.::1-1-· 7"­
Ar'lti- (o/3-) 
:;-· YlJlf1'71o/-li 
7I7{1'77YT 

Mlfl/B:$:ffl(3¢>) 
Mlfl/B:$:(3 ¢> ), 
B,l,:ffl(l 1> J 
B,l,:ffl(l 1> l 
Mlflffl01> l 
ffilfl(l ¢>) ,CE/ff 
CE/ff 
f,j}li!tll, 
ffj/f\(1¢>/3¢>), 
B:$:ffl(1¢>/3¢>J 

- 9ty - -

1 
1 
1 
6 
4 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
7 
1 

10 
1 

1 
4 
4 
4 
1 

I 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
3 

10 
I 
1 
I 
1 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 

1 
4 
8 
1 



12. OPERATION B -f:.'i.'.fk ,. OX COMP 
3"" i-iN "J :7 _:;z.,~,, ONENTS 

·~ 

,--
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

ID 

1 1 

I 
I 

I 

- 23-

I 
I 

,----- 8 / 9 ____ l __ 

v-14 
j 



~~- _NQ __ ~0:!'E ____ p~'I_'. ~O., __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;,t __ f ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

01 400-03465 
400-03434 
400-03441 
400-03460 
400-03462 
HG-0074700-00 
400-03464 
Ml031-580-0AO 
Ml031-580-000 
MlOll-580-000 
Ml032-580-000 
ST-4031051-SN 
Ml017-580-0AO 
SK-3413201-SE 

NOTE Cr.He) 

OPERATION PANEL A ASS'Y 
PANELl PCB A ASS'Y 
PANEL2 PCB ASS'Y 
PANEL SHEET 
LCD SHEET 
LCD MODULE 
OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE 
OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. 
OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE 
MAGNET SHEET 
VOLUME TONGUE 
TAPPING SCREW D=3-241=10 
OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=32 

01 .... FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL 

-24-

t"' l,,-o/3'./ll' MM~ 
ll' MH-11· '.IA'!~ 
l\' M2::\'JI' '.17~ 
11' Mo/-~ 
LCDo/-~ 
LCDH' .1-Ji 
}j-J\'l,,-o/3'Jt''J7A7'Jl\'-'J-A 
1/?H' o/:7Ao/1J.'f-A7~ 
1/9-Y-t· 7:7Ao/'J.'f-A 
yj' t1~o/-~ 
t· Y.1-Ao/"l~ 
IJ.'Yt''Jto/' D=3-24 1=10 
1/9-Y-ll' J~Y1'!11J.:7~ 
"l~t:7to/' D=4,l 1=32 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(6) 

1 
2 



13. OPERATION PANE L COMPONENTS 
fjf'f:;\;t, Jv~tl 

8 

20 

~ 

- 25-

1 3 

~ 

/ 

0~ 

1 2 

1 8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 3 I 

~: 
" I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~: 

1 2 I 

i 9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 



~F_'.._NQ _ -~O}'E ____ ~A.!{1 ~O~ _________ -~LS_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_~ _9_N ____________ l'. __ ~ __ :>< __ f ________ 9tJ __ 

1 01 400-09938 IP-200A_ASSY IP-200A?~(LBH) 1 2 400-00131 NAME PLATE 'MJ\'I (1) 
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL_F :4""' t,-o/3'/J\' MF (1) 
4 400-00133 INSERT_NUT :r1r (6) 5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL .IJ.1fJ1' M ( I) 
6 400-00134 TTP H FELT TTP H7dr (2) 7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7x/lir (2) 
8 400-00136 KEY_SHEET ,-r (1) 9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_pLATE LCDJ\' -Mt;. (1) 

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE 7-7' (3) 11 A3950-010-0AO LCD I\o/3".77' 17.T H ( I) 
12 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 7J\'Jto/' tA7. M3X0.5 1=6 (4) 13 400-00139 STUD 7..IJ.1V (6) 14 400-00140 I SOLATION_SHEET ,-r ( I) 15 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG r)(t'I (1) 
16 400-00141 OPERATION_PANEL_R :4""' t,-o/3';11' tJliR (1) 17 400-00142 SM COVER SM:!JJ\'- (1) 
18 400-00143 SERIAL_COVER o/97MW - (1) 
19 400-00144 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET t~ t,-o/3'/J1'tlv?·t1r (1) 
20 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 7J\'Jto/' tA7. M3X0.5 1=8 (4) 21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS'Y LCD'r-T Iv?~ (l) 
22 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A_ASS'Y )\' tlJ;\J\' 'IA?~ (1) 

NOTE 0:Hi:D 01 .... FOR IP PANEL MODEL I P11· Hffitffl 

-26-



t-.:l 
-.J 

I 

CXl 

co 

N 
0 

U1 
w 

\ 
AC IN 

N 

N 
N 
N 

N 
w 

N 
.p. 

,-----------------! w 
I ~ L ________ L_~~m1?xA~ 

I u, en -.J 
I FL TUAI! CXl SDCHAlil MA I NHAI! I 
I CNl ~ ~ CN37 II 

N 
O') 

INTHI! 

CN63 
I -.J o 

~--'--'-"'~__.__, SP 3 14 ?OP 19 
MAIN-IND-f"Alil. FLT-SOC~-f'Plil. 

co 

N 
U1 

w 
11$1Jvt:.i'tl! 

CN48 

(JTAG~ 6P f,\I\ 
.p. 

--1 
4 ~ti ill I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I CN47 

f :,,IJ7Jv;Ji- f )~;\,\ 

rt:;<J-J,,.iJHl)I~* 
I 

N 

--.J 

30P 30 
MAI N-1 NT::i-f"Bll! 

~

42 i ~ 01 

Jitl6P G I 6P8 
I MAIN-INT::i-f"Dll! 

I 

I r-:-------i 
I 

I 
ititm·i?xAI! 

I I D 
I I 0000 I l\j 

>----=26~--+-. gggg1co 
I 0000 I aooo 

I I 
~11 

IP-200Alil. 

U1 I : 
.---.=-~ --;@I I I 

I I 
a-~ 

2 
I - -----

1 
I 
I 
I 

lit1~ F'l-( 1,tt.ti'rfi) 

CN3 

I 
120Pl(SmartMedia BOARD) w 

0 

CN4 er, 

iff-1~ 
U~H 

L ____________ _ 

w 

8 

-lit 

w 
N, 

ltll,H-:?I! 

m'J'E-:?I! 

l!Hlf'E-:?I! 

1,j\tj]IJ'E-91! 

H,tjjlJ'E-:?I! 

:/ji!/JIJ;,(;(yt.,J-(j-" 

Ht%J-(f' 
L__J 

-:$>'rill w 
co 

~~77:;'E-~Alil. 

~ ttll! 1J/iii,!.\t:;"til 
.p. 

~ m1JIU,t:,'tlll. 
.p. 

~ !'I x J: If!:\ J/j t :; "t Ill. 
.p. 
w 
~ .l: HJ IJJ!;':J/j t :;-IJ-111. 

.p. 

3 .p. ,---, T;f,!/JIJJ!i3t:;-1J-III. 

co U1 
N 

L_ ___ ---========-----l@ 
iiilll7 1 :;'!=-~B ffl 

1--' 

~ 

dH$ ~ 
~ ~ ma,. 1-s 
C"l.J z 
~Q 
ml tJ 

~ 
Q 

~ 



~F 
O 

/iO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9. ___________ D _ i;_ § _c_ ~ _r _ P_ r _r _ q_ ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ ~:I'.. _ 

l 03 400-03454 CONTROL BOX A ASM. =;· 'JY'l;J( o/'J"J,A'J$.. l 
2 04 400-03456 CONTROL BOX C ASM. =;· 'JY'l;J( o/7AC7$.. l 
3 05 400-03455 CONTROL BOX B ASM. =;·'.;yry;J;·17AM$.. l 
4 03 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T:\'JI. 'JA'J$.. (l) 
5 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S:\'J1.'JA'J~ (l) 
6 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS 'Y SDC:\'JI. 'JA'J$.. (l) 
7 400-03412 MAIN PCB A ASS'Y M'J:\'J1. '.IA'!$. (l) 
8 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC:i-~·p7~ (l) 
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORDS ASS'Y FLT-SDC:i-r· S7::. (l) 

10 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS' Y SDC-MAIN:i-r· P7~ (l) 
11 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORDS ASS'Y SDC-MAIN:i-r· S7$.. (l) 
12 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 4;};" Y o/3'.;J\" ~I' JI, (l) 
13 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. ,.. :11· Jl,t'.Jt-7$.. (1) 
14 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77'.J'E-:ll-7$.. (l) 
15 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS 'Y 77'.J'E-:11-7~ (l) 
16 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS'Y '71'1:ll. -:i-r· 7:,. (l) 
17 05 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY 977:l!J-r' 7$.. (l) 
18 02 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. =;· 'l'T' '1'1-r J17$.. I 
19 04 M9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. , I OOV 7•'J7•'J7-7· JI, IOOV3'77$.. I 
20 05 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS' Y JI" '7-11-7' J!,JE7$.. I 
21 01 M9034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. IOOV3'77-AJ-r 0 7$.. 
22 03 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y JI" '7-::i-V 3p7:,_ 
23 04 400-05388 POWER CORD IP220V ASS'Y JI" '7-J-r' IP220V7$.. 
24 05 400-05392 POWER CORD IP ASS'Y JI" '7-::i-r· IP7$.. 
25 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACt-;J;· 'E-:11 
26 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD AASS'Y MAIN-INTJ-f A'!$. 
27 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASS'Y MAIN-INT:i-r· M$.. 
28 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS'Y MAIN-INTJ-r' D7$.. 
29 08 400-03465 OPERATION PANEL AASS'Y it,.· v-o/3'.!JI" :MA'J:,. I 
30 G5001-198-0AO-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1r,:\'Y'7f7$.. l 
31 400-03422 INT PCB ASS' Y INT:\'J1° '17$.. l 
32 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS'Y =-V J1M'J7. :r:-:11-7$.. 1 
33 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS' Y 71-r· =c-:11-7:,. I 
34 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y 77'.!7" 'E-:11-7$.. I 
35 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y UTrYA'E-:11-7~ l 
36 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y LTH A'E-:11-7$.. I 
37 400-04382 SOLENOID YvJff I 
38 400-06261 ASSY AT SOLENOID ATYvJ1V 7~ I 
39 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS'Y "o/r• 7Y'J'E-:ll-A'J$.. I 
40 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY =-r· !lM'.!7° -t'Jt-7$.. I 
41 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS'Y 71-r· -t'Jt-1:,. l 
42 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS'Y 77'17" -t'Jt-7~ I 
43 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS 'Y UTHA-t'Jt-7~ I 
44 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y LTrYA-t'J}-7$.. I 
45 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7:>!HYt I 
46 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A Av1r·7·v171·1=r7:ll-A l 
47 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD »1:11--t'lt-o/· 31'.Jr:i-r· I 
48 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1fr. T1o/M1f7::. I 
49 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y -t-7=f1M1f7$.. I 
50 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ;J;·-A· A11fo/·31'Jr::i-r· I 
51 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD -t-7=f1A11fo/·31'Jr::i-r· I 
52 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR BASS 'Y "1r° 77'J'E-:ll-B7$.. I 
53 01 M9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. IOOV3'77•'J7·'J:i-r·7:,_ l 
54 09 400-09938 IP-200A_ASSY IP-200A'J$..(LBH) I 

NOTE (t±~c) 01. ... FOR USE IN JAPAN(! cf> lOOV) B,ls:ffi(lcplOOV) 
02 .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 cf> 200V) .ili/8 ;$:ffi(3 cf> 200V) 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN(! cf> IOOV) B ;$:ffl (1 ¢ I OOV) 

FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 cf> 200V) .ili/ B ,ls:ffi (3 ct> 200V) 
04 .... FOR EXPORT(! ¢220~240V) .iliffl ( I cf> 220~240V) 
05 .... FOR CE(! cf> 230V) CEffl ( I cf> 230V) 
06 .... FOR EXPORT(! cf> 220~240V) .iliffl ( 1 cf> 220~240V) 

FOR CE( l cf> 230V) CEffl ( l cf> 230V) 
07 .... FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢200V), .ili/ B ,$:(3 ct> 200V), 

EXPORT( I cf> 220~240V), .ili ( I cf> 220~240V), 
USE IN JAPAN(! cf> IOOV) 8 ;$:ffi (1 ct> IOOV) 

08 .... FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL ffl~1, -t-Jvffilffl 
09 .... FOR IP PANEL MODEL IP 1, ;z-Jvff;\lffl 

-28-



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS 

{"1 Ji Jb lffl f* 

0 ®-· ~1 

6·38 

~ 
7·32 

~ 

23~ 

9 

36 

I 
(]] • 

35 

1 9 20 

-....____,,- 4 1 

1 2 

0 

9---34 42 

@-11 

©-29 
~30 

39 

[=> I [tC ~) 
3 

C> 
I [CJ D 

r 
2 

I ~) [ :> rr 
1 0 

3 1 
I 

1~/'\/11 
l/ \/ "" 1

1 )i( - - __I} --
8 

~40 

~ 

37 

24 

1 __________ _1 ___________ 1 

I 2 7 I 
I l 26 I 
I ~ I 
: @))_~--~ ~25 : I :-------_____ ® I I 

I I 
I I 
I (;J>/ I 
I T I 
I 28 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I L _____________________ ~ 

-29 -



R_!<:f.:. _NQ __ ~DTE-___ fA_!(l_'. ~o~ __________ I!_ ~ _ s_ Q _R _ r_ f _T _ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;,< __ :f ________ 9ty __ 
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 
2 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
4 * 400-09148 BOBBIN 
5 MDP-5JOB1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #llJ-2 
6 Jl066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
7 02 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 
8 400-04311 BT TRIMMER 
9 400-04255 ASSY_UTT_TRIMMER 

10 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 
11 D6056-555-BOO RUBBER CUSHION (B) 
12 261-04851 CONNECTING ROD COMPL. 
13 400-08890 AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. 
14 400-08889 AUXILIARY TABLE 
15 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE 
16 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
17 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 1=10 
18 01 B2702-047-QOO-A KNIFE l 
19 Jl067-000-000 OILER 
20 MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) 
21 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 
22 02 B2702-047-LOO-A KNIFE 1/2 
23 B9107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 
24 * 400-52047 ASSY SAFETY PLATE B 
25 * 400-49424 SAFETY PLATE BESE 
26 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 
27 * SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 
28 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 
29 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6. lXl 8. 5X2 
30 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 
31 262-34005 VINYL COVER 
32 01 139-43402 TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE. 
33 01 B2702-047-KOO-A KNIFE 3/8 
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 
35 01 Bl552-782-0AO PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 
36 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 
37 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET 
38 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
39 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 
40 291-80403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION 
41 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 
42 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT 

NOTE OHc) 01 .... FOR LBH-l 790S 
02 .... FOR LBH-1792K 

-30-

1y· :7t'.!/\' , 1r 
V 'j-11,· -(o/39) 
1-· 'H11· -Cf1ry) 
;J;· t· '.! 
119 DPX5 #llJ-2 
Oo/M;J;· 97..11' t 
'JJv M~'.!7' 'J' -,· K 
BT r9v-
1H9:7~ 
11'7'.!N;J;· 'I 
'J-7..Ho/'J J' M' 
v'.!'J,;J;·ry,t·TC'f,J'?) 
;J;Y 37- 7' lv:7~ 
;J;Y 37-T Iv 
;l;o/'37-7'11'9o/'J/\'Y 
Vl'vt5to/' 11/64-40 1=4.8 
Oo/7J:77f;l;'Jr M6 1=10 
)(7.. 1 
7T5fo/ 
7'7vo/:77..t1JN0.1(600CC) 
)(7.. 5/8 
)(7.. 1/2 
1H-o/:\' 
7'.!t' '.!T v-rB 
y:,,t· '.!7' v-r"· -i 
7'.!t' '.! T v-1' 
f''JJ' to/:\' fl\' Jto/' M4 1=8 
Do/7J:77f;J;'Jr M4X0.7 1=6 
t5t' 71· t 6. 1Xl8. 5X2 
Do/Mto/r M6 lo/1 
r?T t' =-1'117111· -
7JV91~'.!7''J'-y' (1o/1o/) 
)(;;{ 3/8 
,·n·t,:\'o,n11ti·11-
jtI2 (7~) 
y• 1-:\'J' 9-7..Ah-T 
WEEE 1'.!7t)(-y3y o/-1' 
6Mi' - 7..11· t 
r • 5111 • - c J· 1) 
ECt1'J' ?t'.!'J' YY3 
r?T ffii'? 
o,M1fi· iv r 

LBH-l 790Sjfj 
LBH-l 792K}fl 

l 
1 
l 
l 
l 

4 
l 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
2 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
4 
8 

4 



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

* ft~ II II ti 

~l'._-_N~ _ -~o:rn ____ .!'~T _N~--_________ _D_E_ ~ _c_~ _r_P_ T _I_~ _!'l ____________ t_ -~ _ -~- _ ! ________ 9t_Y __ 

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. -H:ll7'1/9f0~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1H:\'7vV ;,< ( 2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1H:\'?'nl,' 9 (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1H:\'?'r!f' 'J'l·'/'J3'J (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r1:\'9H· 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 t'JJiY M6 L= 15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1r:ll7'iJi' 'J'J;,(bf'J' (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1 r:llJ'il;' ?il;J' J' A (1) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1r:ll7'9T (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1HlJ'iJi' '!('JI) (1) 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Hl7'iJi' 'Jo/:\'' 7' (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 1=14 }I\' JiY M5 1=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 tlo/:/J'Jfo/r M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r:ll7'iJi' ?Co/1) (1) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1r~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11· H' :/J' i 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 tlo/:/J'J:ro/r M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl. 5 tlo/:/J'Jfo/r Ml6Xl.5 lo/1 (1) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t'Jt':/J'* 17X30X2.6 (2) 

-31-



17. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) 
~5JUf±:ff00tl C 1 ) 

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
11*-i~Mlt 

~---------, I 9 4 I 

I l~l@6 
7 

8 r--3 I "& l l I 
I ~ (lff'J._g I L _________ _J 

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS 
rr_ 15::. ':J:; 21\' 1" Jl,,ll/l{i 

1 2 

RJ<:LNQ __ ~OJE ____ f A.!{1 ~o.: __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ r_ f _T _ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ ~- _ J ________ 9tJ __ 

1 G5001-198-0AO-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 11'V:\'>1'Jf7~ 
2 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS'Y ::i-V :7:i.. 
3 B3221-771-0AO BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET H11' TYf19' 1 7~ l 
4 B3221-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET Y911' 7'1fH" 1 (1) 
5 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 11,'i':\' 11'f3-JiJi' - (1) 
6 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 11'f3-Y f7 (2) 
7 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 11'f3-)' }\' * (1) 
8 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 11'13-)' fo/1' (1) 
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01h:7f11' 11/64-40 (1) 

10 SK-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 5 1=20 'i'IH:J*J' D=4. 5 1=20 4 11 400-03493 PK PEDAL JOINT CORD ASS'Y PK ~·9·Jy"s1'11':J-),'j~ l 12 GPK-510010BO PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ~· 9' WM1f 7~ 1 13 400-28669 HOOK_COOLING_UNIT_B 1HH:\'v7>'?fB 1 14 400-23432 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71Mlt:\'' .:i.v-97~ (1) 
15 PF-0551060-AO FILTER REGULATOR 71MH' .:i.v-9 (1) 16 PF-9020050-00 REGULATOR BRACKET v:\'' .:i.lr9T 7?"o/ 1' (1) 
17 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG 7' 77' (1) 18 PV-0151220-00 FINGER VALVE 71'1h' /\' lvT (1) 19 400-28670 PIPE_BRACKET_ASM._B 11· 17' T 7?"o/r7~B (1) 
20 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 1=20 hv1'91!rt' A (2) 21 SL-6041092-TN SCREW f'h'*1:\'01h:77fili'A1' (1) 22 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE ir:17' A (2) 23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y:7t'111· 'IV (2) 

-32-



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) 

4115JU1±~~{,* C 2 ) 

LARGE SIZE TYPE(FOR 70MM,120MM) 
At11ttl(70MM,120MMffl) 

SWING WIDTH 10MM TYPE 
j)Rt)rjl1 OMM{±:!J 

0
0D()} , > 33 

1--~ ___ J_ __ I 

I/. I 

:~~~341 
I 35 , _,...) 
I ,,....-<.. 
I ,,.... "-...__~ 

I 37~( ~20 1 
I ~ 1''--.] 21 
I 36 ) L __ 

I 

32 

-33-

' 6 

1 1 

2 

'3 4 

SWING WIDTH 6MM TYPE 
miJr)l6MMttl 



R_!<:f.:._NQ _ -~OJE ____ f~1 ~O.., __________ )2 _f:_S_ g _R_I_ p _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ :,< __ f ________ 9ty _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

400-06345 
400-06349 
137-29603 
SS-8660612-TP 

01 400-06340 
01 SM-6040450-TP 

400-28682 
400-06342 
SM-6050800-SP 
400-06335 
400-06339 

01 145-23252 
Bl509-761-000 
Bl512-761-000 
145-23203 
Bl510-771-00B 

01 145-23708 
01 145-24102 
01 145-23401 

SS-6060210-SP 
01 SD-0790203-SP 
02 145-24409 
02 400-04351 
02 400-04353 
03 400-08646 

400-08638 
Bl510-771-00B 
Bl509-761-000 
400-08647 

03 400-08658 
04 400-15733 
04 400-15802 
04 400-20010 

400-20011 
400-08638 
Bl510-771-00B 
Bl509-761-000 

04 400-17810 
04 400-20014 

400-20012 
CM-3002000-01 

04 400-20013 

NOTE (l'.'Ui:D 

RP_HOOK_ASM. 
RP_BOBBIN_CASE 
HOOK SLEEVE 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
WORK CLAMP HOLDER SPACE 
SCREW M4 1=4 
UTT_CLOSE_CAM_l20B 
LIFTING PLATE 120 - -
SCREW M5 1=8 
WORK CLAMP ARM 120 
WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER 120 
PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM. 
PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT HOLDER SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT 70 
PRESSER FOOT PIN B 
URETHANE PRESSER 70 
PRESSER 70 (FLAT) 
PRESSER 70 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 
PRESSER 6MM 
THROAT_PLATE(S6) 
THROAT_PLATE(K6) 
ASSY WORK CLAMP CHECK_HOLDER_ 
WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER_SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120 - - - -
WORK_CLAMP 120 
THROAT_PLATE(SlO) 
OIL SHIELD 10 - -
WORK_CLAMP_HOLDER(3-10)_ASSY 
WORK_CLAMP_HOLDER(3-10) 
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK_CLAMP(3S-10) 
WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER(lOX41) CL 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER(lOX41) 
ATTENTION SEAL 
WORK_CLAMP_ARM(lOX41) 

01 .... FOR PRESSER 70MM 
02 .... FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM 
03 .... FOR PRESSER 120MM 
04 .... FOR SWING WIDTH 1 OMM 

-34-

RPfJ'i''J~ 
RP;];· t' 'J'J-l 
1n'Y 'J o/t' r 
P~to/' 1/4-40 1=6 
t'J91?lAJ\0 -f 
to/· M4 1=4 
11f~po/' hld20B 
97r1'J'l' r v-H20 
t7,to/' M5 1=8 
HI?j"-' 120 
JJt'J91:lll20 
HI7o/70'J~ 
HI p9o/'J1:ll J\' t 
HIYo/ o/o/' /\' t 
HIYo/70 
HI Yo/t0 'J B 
1'.lv:ll'JHI70 
HI70(771P) 
HI70 
t7to/' 3/32-56 L=l.9 
:ll''J,to/' D=7.94 H=2 
HI6MM3? 
1191:ll S6 
1191:11 K6 
HIYo/'J~ 120 
HIYo/o/o/' J\. tB 
HI Yo/t0 'J B 
HI p9o/'J1:ll /\' t 
HIYo/_120 
HI_l20 
1191:ll(SlO) 
1;);' ?J\' './10 
HIYo/(3-10 )'J~ 
HIYo/(3-10) 
HIYo/o/o/' )\' tB 
HI Yo/t0 'J B 
HI p9o/'J1:ll /\' t 
HI(3S-10) 
t'J91:ll(l0X4l)fi?1o/-~ 
t'J91:11(10X41) 
.2t''J~f1?1o/-~(16) 
HI?7' ( IOX41) 

tfjl .k 70MM#} 
~ t) rp6MM#} 
tfjl .k 12 OMM#} 
~ t) rp 1 OMM#} 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
3 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

l 
l 
l 
6 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

1 
l 
1 
l 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 



19.EXCHANGING PARTS 

3tf@/,gj:S£ 

Cloth Cutting Presser Foot Presser Foot 
Knife (length of Cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Size) 

"/iitJJ I) ;I.;( jljl i ( {jit/Jl);l.;l.ii\) jljlH_( jljl;i_-lj--(;0 

~ ~ (, ~ ,,, 

e 

e 

I • I ii!, ;I.IJV;(JII 1H(W1Ji)l6mm) I 2' 
Standard Standard For Hoisiery Standard 

(For swing width 6mm) 
Standard 

inch mm Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no 
1/4 6.4 1 
3/s 9,5 2 
7/15 11.1 3 
l/2 12. 7 4 1 2 1 5 1 8 1 9 
9/,s 14.3 5 (6. 4 • 19. 1 mm) (6.4 • 19. 1 mm) ( 6. 4 • 31 . 8 mm) (Type 1) 
5/s 15,9 6 

11/15 17,5 7 

¼ 19. 1 8 
1/a 22.2 9 1 3 1 6 20 

1 25.4 1 0 (6.4 • 25.4 mm) (6.4 • 25.4 mm) (Type 2) 

1-l/4 31. 8 11 1 4 1 7 2 1 
(6.4-31.Smm) (6.4 • 31.8 mm) (Type 3) 

~- _NQ __ ~OT£ ____ _!'~! _!iq. __________ p _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q _N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ Qty 

l B2702-047-FOO KNIFE 1/4" n 1/4 
2 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 )(A 3/8 
3 B2702-047-IOO KNIFE (7/16) )(A 7 I l 6 
4 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 )(A 1/2 
5 B2702-047-VOO KNIFE 9/16" )(A 9/16 
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 )(A 5/8 
7 B2702-047-AOO KNIFE 11/16 )(A 11/16 
8 B2702-047-NOO KNIFE 3/4" )(A 3/ 4 
9 B2702-047-POO KNIFE 7/8" )(A 7/8 

10 B2702-047-QOO-A KNIFE 1 )(A 1 
11 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" )(A(l-1/4") 
12 Bl552-781-000-A PRESSER HI 
13 Bl552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 HI 
14 Bl552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 HI 
15 Dl508-771-KOO-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK )(9tA3?HI(K) 
16 Dl508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) HIK 
17 Dl508-773-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) HIK 
18 145-24409 WORK CLAMP CHECK HI6MM3? 
19 Dl511-771-KAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. HIYo/ 7~ (lK) 
20 Dl511-772-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER HI7o/(2K) (7~) 
21 Dl511-773-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER HI7o/(3K)(7~) 

-35-

l 
1 



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 
~J!·[tffl 1) 7. r-
As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(0bsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

fl!!IPidJ, ~i3R e v. No. J:H: :::·~~-~ <t~~ ~1, 
fl!lo'iiO) Ii: ffi:ttfJ<tJ~ 1tf O)~~ ll, ij1m ~ n b''ol-C t , ::.·;1:itc:" ~ 1 t, 

40004369 

No . 1 3 4 6 -~ · · ·Rev . No . 

•A:Added partslIDl~/D:0bsoleted parts~ll;/E:ErratumITTI 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I 00 00 

D 03 2 26 CM-3002001-B1 A 04 2 26 CM-3013000-01 
D 03 30 4 B1811-771-000 A 04 30 4 400-09148 
D 03 30 24 400-04365 A 04 30 24 400-52047 
D 03 30 25 400-04366 A 04 30 25 400-49424 
D 03 30 27 139-43105 
D 03 30 28 139-43204 
D 03 30 29 PS-0200062-KH 
D 03 30 30 SS-4110715-SP A 04 30 27 SL-4040891-SC 
D 03 30 32 NS-6110310-SP 
D 03 30 33 WP-0450801-SD 
D 03 30 34 SD-0601021-SP 
D 03 30 35 262-26407 
D 03 30 36 NS-6120310-SP 
D 03 30 37 WP-0740516-SP 

-36 -



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

£:ffl: Ji NO ~* Ji NO ~* Ji NO i\"Q1ll' Ji NO 

A3906-010-000 26 5 CS-0800971-TP 14 25 M3004-511-00A 22 69 SD-0600266-TP 14 8 
A3950-0IO-OAO 26 11 CS-1201171-TP 18 47 M3801-476-000 22 6 SD-0600326-TP 14 21 

CS-150 1181 -TP 12 40 M4001-461-000 22 41 SD-0790203-SP 10 83 
BME-01100000 22 66 M4002-461-000 22 42 SD-0790203-SP 34 21 
BME-03200000 22 67 Dl508-77 l-KOO-A 35 15 M4004-461-000 22 43 SD-0800296-TP 16 24 
Blll6-804-000 2 65 Dl508-772-KOO 10 84 M4005-461-000 22 44 SD-0800296-TP 16 62 
Bll50-490-000 2 68 Dl508-772-KOO 35 16 M4007-351-000 22 45 SD-0800326-TP 10 40 
Bl414-232-000 12 28 Dl508-773-KOO 35 17 M4206-461-000 22 10 SD-0800326-TP 10 68 
Bl509-761-000 10 72 D 1511-771-KAO-A 10 76 M9017-580-0AO 22 57 SD-0800406-TP 14 22 
Bl509-761-000 10 78 Dl511-77 l-KAO-A 35 19 M9017-580-0AO 28 18 SD-0801006-TP 16 20 
Bl509-761-000 34 13 Dl511-772-KAO 10 70 M9019-580-0AO 4 7 SD-0801006-TP 16 67 
Bl509-761-000 34 28 Dl511-772-KAO 35 20 M9019-580-0AO 22 61 SD-0801506-TP 14 23 
Bl509-761-000 34 37 Dl511-773-KAO 35 21 M9024-580-0AO 22 59 SD-1000646-TP 20 51 
Bl510-771-00B 10 73 D3162-555-BOO 4 54 M9024-580-0AO 28 19 SK-3311600-SC 20 5 
Bl510-771-00B 10 79 D6056-555-BOO 2 61 M9034-580-0AO 28 21 SK-3412001-SE 32 20 
Bl510-771-00B 34 16 D6056-555-BOO 30 11 M9035-580-0AO 22 60 SK-3413201-SE 24 14 
Bl510-77l-OOB 34 27 D8113-555-BOO 20 27 M9035-580-0AO 28 53 SK-3452000-SC 32 10 
Bl510-771-00B 34 36 D8204-555-DOO 20 6 SK-3482001-SE 20 54 
B 1511-771-000-B 10 77 NM-3040520-SC 22 19 SK-3512001-SE 22 75 
Bl511-772-000-A 10 71 EA-9500B01-00 2 84 NM-3040520-SC 22 23 SL-4030581-SC 4 53 
Bl512-761-000 10 74 EA-9500B01-00 4 56 NM-6020001-CP 4 8 SL-4030691-SC 26 12 
B1512-761-000 10 80 EA-9500B01-00 14 3 NM-6030001-SD 2 54 SL-4030881-SC 26 20 
Bl512-761-000 34 14 EA-9500B01-00 32 23 NM-6040000-SN 14 4 SL-4031081-SC 10 19 
Bl552-781-000-A 10 82 £2002-855-000 2 60 NM-6040001-SD 16 10 SL-4031081-SC 10 60 
Bl552-781-000-A 35 12 £3724-715-000 2 66 NM-6040001-SD 16 66 SL-4031081-SC 12 9 
Bl552-782-0AO 30 35 E9567-319-000 22 55 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SL-4031081-SC 14 7 
Bl552-782-000 35 13 £9607-603-000 22 54 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SL-4031081-SC 16 13 
Bl552-783-000 35 14 £9607-603-000 22 88 NM-6050001-SP 12 22 SL-4031091-SC 18 14 
Bl623-180-000 16 34 NM-6050001-SP 14 5 SL-4031091-SC 20 46 
Bl811-771-000 8 28 GCT-02906000 30 38 NM-6050001-SP 14 57 SL-4033091-SC 22 24 
Bl903-552-000 6 11 GPF-060600AO 20 28 NM-6050001-SP 16 11 SL-4040881-SC 22 12 
Bl908-505-000 6 7 GPF-06080000 20 29 NM-6060001-CP 20 40 SL-4040881-SC 22 14 
B2583-210-DOO 20 39 GPK-510010BO 32 12 NM-6060001-SD 2 53 SL-4040881-SC 22 17 
B2702-047-AOO 35 7 G5001-198-0AO-A 28 30 NM-6060001-SD 30 30 SL-4040891-SC 22 4 
B2702-047-FOO 35 1 G5001 198-0AO-A 32 I NM-6060002-SD 18 30 SL-4040891-SC 22 5 
B2702-047-IOO 35 3 G8039-870-000 8 14 NM-6080001-SC 22 84 SL-4040891-SC 22 27 
B2702-047-KOO-A 30 33 NM-6080002-SC 22 81 SL-4040891-SC 22 52 
B2702-047-K00-A 35 2 HA-0042500-00 22 82 NM-6080003-SC 18 5 SL-4040891-SC 30 27 
B2702-047-LOO-A 18 16 HD-0005700-0A 18 12 NM-6080721-SE 20 30 SL-4041081-SC 22 62 
B2702-047-L00-A 30 22 HD-0005700-0A 20 45 NM-6100001-SD 6 47 SL-4041091-SC 22 30 
B2702-047-LOO-A 35 4 HD-0005700-0A 28 45 NM-6120001-SE 20 20 SL-4041681-SF 22 50 
B2702-047-MOO-A 30 21 HF-0013031-5S 22 70 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SL-4042581-SC 2 23 
B2702-047-M00-A 35 6 HF-0013050-PO 22 72 NS-6110310-SP 4 66 SL-4043591-SC 22 22 
B2702-047-NOO 35 8 HF-0030002-00 22 71 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SL-6031042-TN 20 47 
B2702-047-POO 35 9 HG-0074700-00 24 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 20 
B2702-047-Q00-A 30 18 HM-0003800-AO 2 48 PF-0551060-AO 32 15 SL-6040892-TN 2 40 
B2702-047-Q00-A 35 10 HM-0004800-10 22 21 PF-9020050-00 32 16 SL-6040892-TN 2 63 
B2702-047-S00-A 35 11 HM-0005500-10 2 47 P J-0251000-03 32 17 SL-6040892-TN 16 72 
B2702-047-VOO 35 5 HN-0024600-00 22 90 PV-0151220-00 32 18 SL-6040892-TN 30 34 
B2702-210-000 4 24 HX-0015000-0A 2 45 SL-6041092-TN 32 21 
B2703-210-000 4 25 HX-0015100-0A 4 57 RC-0560711-KP 4 44 SL-9082091-SE 20 22 
B3013-141-HOA 16 35 HX-0015100-0A 22 49 RC-1700001-KP 4 4 SM-0860400-SN 4 9 
B3120-372-000 30 26 HX-0018800-0D 22 51 RC-2791218-KP 8 7 SM-1030400-SP 16 48 
B3214-047-000 4 64 HX-0033900-0C 16 74 RC-3781518-KP 6 42 SM-1043001-SP 2 64 
B3214-047-000 32 6 HX-0033900-00 2 19 RE-0300000-KO 14 2 SM-4021201-SC 2 82 
B3216-047-000 32 8 HX-0033900-00 16 75 RE-0300000-KO 14 56 SM-4030455-SN 16 56 
B3218-232-000 32 7 HX-0033900-00 22 18 RE-0400000-KO 4 45 SM-4030801-SF 22 46 
B3219-232-000 32 5 HX-0040700-00 22 28 SM-4041050-TP 16 58 
B3221-771-0AO 32 3 HX-0041000-0A 22 34 SB-1050018-00 6 3 SM-4051055-SP 2 2 
B3221-771-000 32 4 HX-0051100-00 22 53 SB-1080004-00 6 5 SM-4051055-SP 2 4 
B8101-771-0AO 20 7 SB-1080023-00 6 2 SM-4051055-SP 2 6 
B8108-555-0AO 20 19 Jl066-000-00D 30 6 SB-1100006-00 8 2 SM-4051055-SP 2 8 
B8153-771-000 20 26 Jl067-000-000 30 19 SB-1100007-00 6 50 SM-4051055-SP 2 10 
B9107-761-000 30 23 SB-1120016-00 8 1 SM-4051055-SP 2 16 

MA0-11532000 22 74 SB-1150002-00 8 3 SM-4051405-SE 31 12 
CM-2001000-01 22 26 MAZ-16013000 14 69 SB-1150015-00 8 4 SM-4051655-SP 2 12 
CM-3001000-03 22 63 MA-0115320-00 32 22 SB-1200008-00 6 13 SM-4051655-SP 12 11 
CM-3001004-01 22 65 MDF-RX1600CO 30 20 SB-1200020-00 6 14 SM-5030355-SE 16 65 
CM-3002000-01 2 27 MDP-5JOB1100 12 37 SB-3070002-00 6 15 SM-5040550-TP 10 28 
CM-3002000-01 34 41 MDP-5JOB1102 30 5 SB-3070002-00 10 87 SM-5040655-SN 4 47 
CM-3002000-03 2 85 MTS-HJ100003 22 76 SB-4080001-00 10 88 SM-5040655-SN 20 48 
CM-3004006-01 22 64 MlOl 1-580-000 24 10 SB-7100002-00 10 14 SM-6030500-SN 12 39 
CM-3004007-01 22 89 MlOl 7-580-0AO 24 13 SD-0250101-SP 16 42 SM-6030802-TP 18 7 
CM-3013000-01 2 26 Ml031-580-0AO 24 8 SD-0400506-TP 18 39 SM-6031402-TP 2 59 
CM-6001002-01 30 37 Ml031-580-000 24 9 SD-0500166-TP 16 43 SM-6040450-TP 16 40 
CQ-2020000-00 8 27 Ml032-580-000 24 11 SD-0500167-TP 16 44 SM-6040450-TP 16 41 

-37-



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

Jl.il!' J{ NO Jl.il!' J{ NO 6'oil!' J{ NO 6'oil!' J{ NO 

SM-6040450-TP 16 76 SM-8050412-TP 14 19 WS-0861410-KR 20 36 229-30309 31 14 SM-6040450-TP 34 6 SM-8050412-TP 16 16 WS-1253010-KN 20 18 229-30358 31 l SM-6040600-SP 14 9 SM-8050502-TP 4 48 229-30408 31 10 SM-6040600-SP 14 59 SM-8050502-TP 8 32 100-06104 4 18 229-30507 31 9 SM-6040600-SP 16 25 SM-8050502-TP 10 25 105-02300 4 52 229-30705 31 7 SM-6040600-SP 16 59 SM-8050502-TP 10 85 110-50804 6 48 229-30804 31 5 SM-6040602-TP 2 14 SM-8050502-TP 12 13 110-72402 4 62 229-30903 31 4 SM-6040602-TP 2 25 SM-8050502-TP 12 41 110-93606 4 63 229-31000 31 3 SM-6040602-TP 2 30 SM-8050502-TP 14 20 111-55108 20 3 229-31109 31 2 SM-6040602-TP 2 73 SM-8050502-TP 18 41 111-55207 20 4 229-31208 31 15 SM-6040602-TP 4 59 SM-8050602-TP 10 66 111-57559 20 8 229-31307 31 II SM-6040602-TP 10 20 SM-8060552-TP 10 39 111-57666 20 9 229-31406 31 8 SM-6040602-TP 10 37 SM-8060552-TP 10 69 111-57765 20 10 229-32800 30 1 SM-6040602-TP 14 10 SM-8060612-TP 2 38 111-57963 20 11 229-33006 30 39 SM-6040602-TP 14 18 SM-8060612-TP 4 14 111-58060 20 12 229-33105 30 3 SM-6040602-TP 14 55 SM-8060612-TP 6 57 111-58300 20 13 229-33204 30 2 SM-6040602-TP 14 58 SM-8060612-TP 8 15 111-58409 20 14 229-58458 22 73 SM-6040602-TP 16 14 SM-8060612-TP 10 26 111-58516 20 21 235-30405 12 4 SM-6040602-TP 16 57 SM-8060612-TP 12 42 111-58607 20 15 235-36204 8 6 SM-6040602-TP 30 28 SM-8060612-TP 18 37 111-59001 20 25 235-44109 12 5 SM-6040750-TP 12 26 SM-8060812-TP 6 32 112-72507 14 24 235-44208 12 6 
SM-6040802-TP 10 21 SM-8080812-TP 8 24 122-59008 10 43 235-44307 12 7 SM-6040802-TP 10 61 SM-8081652-TP 6 25 137-00406 2 51 235-44802 12 8 SM-6040802-TP 14 12 SM-9040700-SP 16 17 137-00505 2 52 236-04309 6 21 SM-6040802-TP 16 15 SM-9040700-SP 18 38 137-00604 2 50 236-05207 6 17 SM-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-9040800-SP 4 15 137-00703 2 62 236-30007 8 26 SM-6040860-TP 4 10 SM-9061203-SE 20 31 137-05405 2 69 236-36400 6 18 SM-6040860-TP 14 11 SM-9061403-CP 6 52 137-06403 12 38 236-38109 2 78 SM-6041002-TP 10 22 SM-9082023-SE 20 32 137-10306 8 11 236-38208 2 80 SM-6041002-TP 10 38 SS-6060210-SP 10 75 137-10405 8 20 236-38307 2 79 SM-6041002-TP 12 10 SS-6060210-SP 10 81 137-10504 6 46 236-38406 2 81 SM-6041050-SN 4 60 SS-6060210-SP 34 20 137-10504 8 12 261-04851 30 12 SM-6041200-SP 14 13 SS-6111440-SP 6 39 137-27102 16 54 262-30409 2 13 SM-6041200-SP 16 60 SS-7090520-SP 2 83 137-29066 8 13 262-30409 4 58 SM-6041202-TP 6 26 SS-7110570-SP 30 16 137-29306 16 55 262-30409 16 79 SM-6041602-TP 10 62 SS-7110840-SP 4 55 137-29603 34 3 262-34005 30 31 SM-6050652-TP 2 18 SS-8660612-TP 34 4 137-29660 8 10 262-60109 4 28 SM-6050652-TP 14 14 ST-4031051-SN 24 12 137-29769 8 29 262-60208 4 29 SM-6050652-TP 20 49 ST-9053511-SR 20 2 137-31906 20 38 262-60307 4 30 SM-6050800-SP 10 63 SV-4030601-SR 22 48 137-37408 16 9 262-60406 4 31 SM-6050800-SP 14 15 137-38802 18 45 262-60505 4 32 SM-6050800-SP 34 9 TA-0550604-RO 2 28 137-46508 18 21 262-60604 4 33 SM-6050802-TP 2 71 TA-0550604-RO 26 15 137-50807 18 25 262-60802 4 35 SM-6050802-TP 4 11 TA-0750404-RO 2 29 137-82065 8 16 262-61206 4 39 SM-6050802-TP 14 16 TA-0850604-RO 2 67 137-82107 30 7 262-61305 4 40 SM-6050802-TP 14 60 TA-0950806-RO 2 31 137-85803 30 15 262-61503 4 41 SM-6050802-TP 16 61 TA-1050504-RO 2 32 138-17754 20 23 262-61602 4 42 SM-6051002-TP 10 64 TA-1120804-RO 2 33 138-17754 20 24 262-61701 4 43 SM-6051202-TP 10 65 TA-1250406-RO 2 34 139-00956 2 17 291-80403 30 40 SM-6051202-TP 14 68 TA-1550902-RO 2 35 139-22208 2 70 SM-6051202-TP 18 8 139-26308 10 46 320-02354 2 39 SM-6051202-TP 18 40 WP-0430800-SC 16 51 139-43303 2 56 320-02354 28 48 SM-6052002-TR 6 27 WP-0430801-SC 14 6 139-43402 30 32 320-55402 4 21 SM-6061002-TP 2 36 WP-0430801-SC 16 26 141-01208 30 41 SM-6061002-TP 10 23 WP-0430801-SC 18 31 145-04401 8 17 400-00029 22 13 SM-6061002-TP 12 20 WP-0431005-SP 14 53 145-09202 10 4 400-00029 28 6 SM-6061002-TP 18 9 WP-0431005-SP 16 37 145-16603 2 75 400-00046 22 16 SM-6061002-TP 30 17 WP-0450826-SC 4 46 145-16801 16 64 400-00046 28 5 SM-6061200-SP 18 36 WP-0451016-SP 16 38 145-16900 2 77 400-00056 22 15 SM-6061202-TP 18 35 WP-0501016-SD 18 32 145-23203 34 15 400-00056 28 4 SM-6061610-SC 31 6 WP-0612056-SD 2 55 145-23252 34 12 400-00131 26 2 SM-6061802-TP 10 24 WP-0612056-SD 30 29 145-23401 34 19 400-00132 26 3 SM-6061802-TP 12 12 WP-0621046-SP 6 51 145-23708 34 17 400-00133 26 4 SM-6062502-TP 6 28 WP-0671016-SE 20 33 145-24102 34 18 400-00134 26 6 SM-6067052-TP 2 37 WP-0841601-SC 22 9 145-24409 34 22 400-00135 26 7 SM-6067052-TP 30 42 WP-0841601-SC 22 79 145-24409 35 18 400-00136 26 8 SM-6083002-TN 22 7 WP-0841601-SC 22 83 170-07402 20 16 400-00137 26 9 SM-6084002-TN 22 77 WP-0852086-SC 22 78 178-45009 22 29 400-00138 26 10 SM-6104352-TP 6 49 WP-0871602-SE 20 34 400-00139 26 13 SM-8030412-TP 4 12 WP-1302501-SE 20 17 225-02504 2 42 400-00140 26 14 SM-8030450-SP 4 13 WP-1702600-SO 31 19 225-02504 30 10 400-00141 26 16 SM-8040412-TP 6 12 WS-0410002-KP 4 16 225-28764 2 41 400-00142 26 17 SM-8040802-TP 4 49 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 225-29473 4 65 400-00143 26 18 SM-8040802-TP 22 47 WS-0621210-KR 20 35 225-29481 4 61 400-00144 26 19 SM-8050412-TP 6 30 WS-0820002-KR 22 8 228-91204 6 16 400-00146 26 21 SM-8050412-TP 10 17 WS-0820002-KR 22 80 228-91204 10 3 400-00148 26 22 

-38-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£* 1'l: NO £* 1'l: NO £* 1'l: NO ~* 1'l: NO 

400-03412 22 11 400-04206 6 34 400-04301 16 46 400-05379 28 42 
400-03412 28 7 400-04208 6 24 400-04306 16 39 400-05380 14 47 
400-03422 2 21 400-04209 12 27 400-04308 16 32 400-05380 28 43 
400-03422 28 31 400-04210 18 26 400-04309 16 29 400-05381 16 19 
400-03434 24 2 400-04211 18 44 400-04311 16 36 400-05381 28 44 
400-03441 24 3 400-04212 12 30 400-04311 30 8 400-05382 18 15 
400-03451 22 1 400-04213 12 31 400-04321 16 31 400-05382 28 47 
400-03452 22 2 400-04214 12 25 400-04324 16 47 400-05385 22 68 
400-03453 22 3 400-04215 12 36 400-04327 16 45 400-05388 22 33 
400-03454 28 I 400-04216 12 34 400-04327 16 68 400-05388 28 23 
400-03455 28 3 400-04217 12 35 400-04327 20 53 400-05390 22 58 
400-03456 28 2 400-04218 12 33 400-04328 16 73 400-05390 28 20 
400-03458 22 56 400-04219 18 23 400-04329 16 4 400-05391 22 31 
400-03460 24 4 400-04221 12 32 400-04330 16 l 400-05391 28 22 
400-03462 24 5 400-04222 12 29 400-04331 16 5 400-05392 22 32 
400-03464 24 7 400-04223 12 I 400-04332 16 2 400-05392 28 24 
400-03465 24 1 400-04224 12 21 400-04335 16 18 400-05393 22 35 
400-03465 28 29 400-04226 14 51 400-04336 16 3 400-05393 28 8 
400-03480 22 85 400-04229 14 49 400-04340 16 6 400-05394 22 36 
400-03481 22 86 400-04232 14 52 400-04343 16 7 400-05394 28 9 
400-03484 22 39 400-04234 14 37 400-04344 16 8 400-05395 22 37 
400-03484 28 13 400-04235 14 26 400-04345 16 52 400-05395 28 10 
400-03485 22 40 400-04236 14 43 400-04346 16 77 400-05396 22 38 
400-03491 20 37 400-04238 14 27 400-04347 16 53 400-05396 28 11 
400-03491 28 12 400-04240 14 50 400-04348 16 78 400-05397 4 17 
400-03493 32 11 400-04243 14 63 400-04349 16 80 400-05397 28 26 
400-03495 2 74 400-04244 14 41 400-04351 34 23 400-05398 4 50 
400-03495 28 49 400-04245 14 42 400-04353 34 24 400-05398 28 27 
400-03496 2 76 400-04246 14 64 400-04360 20 41 400-05399 4 51 
400-03497 28 51 400-04247 14 40 400-04361 20 42 400-05399 28 28 
400-03499 4 26 400-04248 14 38 400-04362 20 43 400-05400 28 50 
400-03499 28 46 400-04249 14 62 400-04363 20 44 400-05401 22 20 
400-04153 2 1 400-04250 14 65 400-04364 20 50 400-05401 28 14 
400-04154 2 3 400-04252 4 22 400-04367 2 24 400-05401 28 15 
400-04155 2 5 400-04252 14 39 400-04373 12 23 400-05402 2 22 
400-04156 2 9 400-04253 14 30 400-04374 12 24 400-05402 28 39 
400-04157 2 7 400-04253 16 23 400-04375 12 17 400-05403 2 46 
400-04158 2 43 400-04254 14 29 400-04376 12 14 400-05403 28 52 
400-04159 2 11 400-04254 16 22 400-04377 12 18 400-05404 22 25 
400-04160 2 44 400-04255 14 70 400-04378 12 2 400-05405 28 16 
400-04161 2 15 400-04255 30 9 400-04379 12 3 400-05405 32 2 
400-04163 16 71 400-04264 14 33 400-04380 12 16 400-06261 4 1 
400-04164 16 70 400-04265 14 34 400-04381 18 1 400-06261 28 38 
400-04167 6 23 400-04266 10 29 400-04382 18 3 400-06263 4 2 
400-04168 6 33 400-04267 10 42 400-04382 28 37 400-06264 4 3 
400-04169 6 40 400-04270 10 35 400-04383 18 6 400-06265 4 23 
400-04170 6 20 400-04271 10 53 400-04384 18 2 400-06268 4 19 
400-04171 6 19 400-04272 10 57 400-04385 18 11 400-06269 4 5 
400-04173 6 8 400-04273 10 31 400-04386 18 13 400-06270 4 20 
400-04174 6 9 400-04274 10 52 400-04387 18 10 400-06271 4 6 
400-04175 6 10 400-04275 10 33 400-04389 18 42 400-06300 6 38 
400-04177 6 4 400-04276 10 49 400-04390 18 22 400-06306 20 I 
400-04178 6 1 400-04277 10 56 400-04391 18 24 400-06307 6 36 
400-04179 6 54 400-04278 10 36 400-04392 18 33 400-06308 6 37 
400-04179 18 46 400-04279 10 51 400-04393 18 28 400-06311 6 6 
400-04180 8 18 400-04280 10 50 400-04394 18 17 400-06312 8 23 
400-04181 8 19 400-04281 10 47 400-04395 18 29 400-06313 18 48 
400-04182 6 41 400-04282 10 34 400-04396 18 18 400-06314 2 49 
400-04183 6 45 400-04283 10 54 400-04397 18 19 400-06315 18 43 
400-04184 6 44 400-04285 10 48 400-04398 18 20 400-06317 8 21 
400-04185 6 43 400-04286 10 55 400-04400 14 17 400-06320 8 25 
400-04186 8 8 400-04287 10 58 400-05371 12 19 400-06321 8 30 
400-04187 8 9 400-04288 10 59 400-05371 28 32 400-06322 8 22 
400-04188 8 5 400-04289 10 41 400-05372 10 I 400-06323 30 36 
400-04192 6 53 400-04291 10 32 400-05372 28 33 400-06335 34 10 
400-04194 10 5 400-04292 14 35 400-05373 10 30 400-06339 34 11 
400-04195 10 86 400-04293 14 28 400-05373 28 34 400-06340 34 5 
400-04196 10 6 400-04294 14 32 400-05374 14 46 400-06342 34 8 
400-04197 10 7 400-04296 14 36 400-05374 28 35 400-06345 34 1 
400-04198 10 8 400-04297 14 44 400-05375 16 12 400-06349 34 2 
400-04199 10 27 400-04297 14 66 400-05375 28 36 400-08423 6 56 
400-04200 10 9 400-04298 14 45 400-05377 12 15 400-08426 6 35 
400-04201 10 10 400-04298 14 67 400-05377 28 40 400-08638 34 26 
400-04203 10 12 400-04299 16 21 400-05378 10 2 400-08638 34 35 
400-04204 10 13 400-04299 16 69 400-05378 28 41 400-08646 34 25 
400-04205 10 18 400-04299 20 52 400-05379 10 44 400-08647 34 29 

-39 -



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF dlt'll!' J.{ NO 6Et1i J.{ NO dlt'll!' J.{ NO il'o'll!' J.{ NO 

400-08658 34 30 
400-08889 30 14 
400-08890 30 13 
400-08977 2 57 
400-08978 2 58 
400-09037 2 72 
400-09148 30 4 
400-09788 18 4 
400-09938 26 1 
400-09938 28 54 
400-10434 6 29 
400-10434 10 15 
400-10435 6 31 
400-10435 10 16 
400-11143 4 27 
400-11144 4 34 
400-11145 4 36 
400-11146 4 37 
400-11327 16 63 
400-11355 8 31 
400-11517 6 55 
400-12038 22 87 
400-12038 28 17 
400-15674 14 54 
400-15702 14 31 
400-15733 34 31 
400-15802 34 32 
400-17810 34 38 
400-19551 10 45 
400-20010 34 33 
400-20011 34 34 
400-20012 34 40 
400-20013 34 42 
400-20014 34 39 
400-20310 10 67 
400-21933 4 38 
400-21998 16 27 
400-22121 10 11 
400-22322 16 30 
400-22323 16 28 
400-23432 32 14 
400-27553 16 49 
400-27554 16 50 
400-28015 6 22 
400-28015 28 25 
400-28634 14 48 
400-28636 14 61 
400-28669 32 13 
400-28670 32 19 
400-28682 34 7 
400-29613 16 33 
400-29904 14 1 
400-40276 18 27 
400-49424 30 25 
400-52047 30 24 

-40-



MEMO 

-41-





LIUKI® 

JUKI CORPORATION 
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. 

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI 

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN 
PHONE: (81)3-3480-2357 2358 
FAX: (81)3-3430-4909 4914 

Copyright@2002-2006JUKI CORP. 

*•®~g~~ffi~E~-~~,-~~c 
H1t.J..tl,a:io 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKlf51i~att 
:;= 182-8655 *J?:t!lfil\ll;(j,'$§!1~Jil!IJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (t'c~) 

t:ll!IL \>!<~, ~tl3!!1Hcl: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

'g~;js;'ffll 
TEL. 03-3480-2357(5" 1 -\7 JH ::.,) 

* ~ ©1{--;J IJ ;I. H;t.jl;'lj~r&,S!,©tcill)-'j>'i5:t.,: < li::i!!:i ~;!Jitl;t;; ~J a:; o 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

'1.<i~©I{-•:,, IJ:;1_ H;i., 2006~8,Ej !Jl.1:[©jl;'lj~{±~~jj:!Rl,td,©~io 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 2006. 

Printed in Japan 




